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23.11.04 	 Issue notice to show cause as to 

19A. why contempt proceeding shall not be 

initiated against the alleged contem.' 

nez-s • Returnable by four weeks. 

List on 24.12.04 for show cauSC 
and order. 

-. 	 - 

vr 

A 

t4..e,k1f 23.l2.200 	On the prayer of Mr. B.C. Patbak.. 

- 4 	
learned counsel for the respendents. 

V"A
- ,• 	 • 	 List on 20.1400* for ordets 

5- 

w) 
jflb 	- 	.- 

1 20.1.05. 	
Heard learned counsel for the 

parties. 

fr 	A 1.ea-r reading of the affidavit 
• 

	

	
f lied by Shri B,K.Mishra, Respondent 
No,2 is grossly contanptuous ih--natur43  

'Ycft€-7 lIn Para 4(a),z1lLl41- t68 	the 
-- 	-'i----r 

• 	, 	 affidavit has been apparently prima 
fade twisted. Besides this in para- 

• S 	• - 	 6L_,_.. contd/- 	S 
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20.1.05. graph 4 (d) *  the contemner in the Contempt 

petition has tried to challenge the findings 

of the Tribunal regarding completion of 
cavo to 	

240 days in the grb of findings of Varifi- 

,,.. cation Cornmitte. The conternn-er goes to the 

-\ k_/ 5"Lo,w.&- r• 2 	 extent of se that these findings o f the 

Tribunal wae without consideration of the 

materials on record. On the top of it the 

V cdnteTflerS goes to the extent of submitting 

in paragraph.4 (e) that Hon'ble High Court 

$772-- 	 passed the order per incuriUn It is there, 

Lore, consider'; necessary that Shri B,K 

kLLv? -i9 
. 	 V  

(at) * 

• 	Mishra, General Manager, Telecom, Kamrup 

• District, BS.NL, lJlubari, Guwahati shall 

personally appear before the Tribinal, 

without .fail )  on the next date of hearing and 

sbow cause as to why action should not be 

taken for the commission of gross contempt 

by him. Stanc over to 82O5, 

V Member 	 V 	 vice-cTajrman 

8,2.05. 	 Present: Hon'ble 	M.K.Guta Mernber(J) 

V 

:•-, - 

' V 	 V.  

'-V  

I 2 s 

- V •• 	' 	• 	V 

- 	 V* V •V  . VV 	 V V 	 . 

Vide order dated 20thLranuary,--2005 

The Tribunal -dir.cted Shri .K.!4ishra, 

General Manager, Telecom,Kamrup District,, 

B.S.N.L, Uluijarj, Guwa'hati to appear 

in person without fail. Despite such order 

he is not present in the Court to-day. 

There is no justification for his none 

V 

	

	 .tappeance, Mr.13.C.Pathak, dd1,C.G.S.C, 

for his absence I find ccrnmunicaton 

informing that his mother died on 2na 
V 

	

	 Periary, 2005 and as such he woU.td not 

6e able to appear before this Tribunal. 

In view, of the above. I find justification 

for his absence, Mr,D.Baruah.learned 

counsel for the Respondents undertake to 

inform Mr.3.K.Misha, General Manager, 

Telecom, Kamrup District, BSNL, Ulubarj, 

Guwahatl 	 february, 2005 P0S-tively,  
It is,rnade clear that if he is not present 

V 	coercive 	V  
on the next date, the necessaryL action 

would be takerijn terms of Act and Ru1e, 

Adjourned to .10thFb,2o05 

in 	
Mem er(J) 
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tesofthtryte 	 - 
• 	

10.2.05. 	Prest: Hon'ble Hr.M.K.upta, Mber(J) 

Hon'b1!4.K.v.prah1aan, Adnurustra 

tive Merber. 
• 	

V.i.de Order dated 26th Septnber, 

2003, impugned order dated 26.3.02, - 
 whi:ch was subject matter in O..No.12/03, 

was quashed and set aside and the Respon-

dents were directed to take up the action 
for grant of Temporary status to the -' 	

laPphlcant forthwith. 
The aforesaid order was affirmed by 

the High Court by dismissing B.S.N.L' 
Writ Petitjon(c) 14o.724/04 vide oer 

dated 10.2.04. Subsequently, Review 

Petition No.41/2004 was also preferred 
by the B.S.N.L 6  and the question regar-. 

• 

ding Jurisdiction of this Pribunal, as 
well as certain other contentions were - - 	
raised, which did not find any favour 

and accordingly the said Review Retjtj. 
- was dismissed vide order dated 28.5.04 

with the fQllowing observations: - 

"It is am admitted fact that in the 

	

-- 	
previous litigation before the 

• . 	 . 	 ; 	 Central Administrative Tribunal, 
the Tribunal has reached to the • 	

"_ 	. 	 -- 	 finding that the respondent had • 	 - 	 worked for more than 240 days. 
That rder having not been challen • 	 .:. 	
ed has attained finality and in • 	

: 	 the subsequent proceeding the 2 	 question of number of days worked 5 	. 	 •• 	 could not have been raised. 

r 	 • 
 It is then submitted by the 
learned counsel for the review 

V 	
•. 	, r 	• 	.  

• 	, 	 •(•• -i •-•- 	 petitioner that the Central klminj 
stratjve Tribunal had no Jurisdic-. / - y 	• 	- 	 tion to entertain the petition . 	 .. - 	•- - 	 filed before it as the appellant 
Company has not been brought withi: - 	-. 	
the jurisdlctjon of the Central • 	 • . - 	 Administrative Tribunal. Learned 

- .• 	 • 	
I 	 counsel for the applicant/review • 	&• 	- -• 	

. petitioner has frankly admitted • 	
that the question of jurisdiction 
of the Central Administrative 
Tribunal had never been raised 
before the Trib nal either in the • . 	 . 	. . 	 written statent filed before the 
Tribunal nor in argument before it 

• 	 : 	 or argue before us. Thus, for the 
first time, the question cannot be 

• ••. 	 permited to be raised before this - 	
. 	Court in a review petition, when 

contd/ 
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:V1T 	.• .f10a2056'n the decision on the said iestion would 
. 	\Lrequire investigation of factual situatjon 

I In view thereof the review petition is • 	 .••' 	 d.jnjssed. U 	 - 

-• 	 I 	Thereafter, the present Contpt Peti1cr 
: 

	

	 instituted alleging non-ccrnpliance of 
the direction.isuèd by this Tribunal whic 

.4 • 	 stood 	by diissing of respondents 
•,• , . .V. ' Writ Petition a well as Review Petition. 

Despite the aforesaid aspect the Respon-

dent No.2 Shrj e.K.Mishra, General Managez 
-
i 
j.1,:-. ..:. 	 . 

.,. 	?.. . 	

Telecctn, Karnrup LUstrict,B.s.N.L.,ulubarj, 
- 	' who fi]. ed re1y an behalf of respondents 
*• 	' 	ued certain adverse and uflwaanted 

rars, though a commun áation dated 
. 	• • 	 8th Septber, 2004 was also filed, which 
•, 	 •L''- 	pcifically stated that the competent 

authority had"decided not to go in for 
any further litigation in thith regard.". 

Vide order dated 20,1.05 the Tribunal 
directed the aforesaid officer to appear 

. 	 'U (tjbefore this Tribunal in person, particu1r 

	

•:-. ' .j : 	 . 	 arly for the reasons that the obation 
r 	

- 

 

was made by him in the said reply that 
the Gauhati High Court passed thefinal 

	

- 	
order, which is per incuriafa. He also 

. 	.,. . ... 	,. -..-. - 	 challenged the findings recorded by this 
Tribunal stating that the same was 

V.. 	 , 	 returned "without consideration of the .. 	. 	• 	; 	. 	•, 	.: 	' 
. materialb on record". 

	

• 	 •••. 	V 	 . 

-- 	 In view of the above, Shrj B.KaMjsa 
General Manager, Telecom, appear s before 
this Tribunal to-day and stated that he 

	

. 	. .T, 	 was not the competent authority to comply 

Ithe aforesaid direction passed by this 
ft . 4 Pribijna]. and It required sanction of the 

	

....
V 	 :. 	 • 	 •• 	 t j:C.M.D.s B.S.N.L. who Is located at 

New Delhi. .............. 
V • 	 V 	 •• 	V 	 we have noticed that Respondents have 

/ 	 specifically stated that the competent 
q 	. 	 lauthority had decided not to go in for 

any further litigation In matter, yet 

Jthere is no compliance of the direction. 
. 	

V. 	

V 	
contd/_ 
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IQrder 	 T fte ribunal 	- 	- - -, 
N e  pegIstry 	 - 	-- - - 

- 	0. 2 • O 	 'We do not find any justification fornpri- 

compliance of the direction, particularly 

when, it had attained finality, as noted  he- 
herein above. 

Therefore, a last and final oppor- 

• 	tunity is granted to Respondents to imple- 

rnerit and canply the order dated 26.9.03 

I passed by this Tribunal withizi a perid of 

7(seven) days from to-day and report I 

cpliance on 17th February, 2005. Failing 

which Mr.A.K. Sinha, Chairman curn-Mnaging 

	

6-/-Z- 	 Director ,Telecom, B.S.N.LI. New Del hi 

/02 -O 	 shall,  appear In person before this rriburia1 
V/ 

on the said date. 
- C,,c

014
t 

_- 	 List on 17.2.2005. Os .. 

-I 
tie 	 . 

!Iernber(J) 

im 

, 

t.. 	 I 
17.2.05, 	 Present Honh1e Mr.M.K,Gupta, 

Mernher(J) 

Hon'ble Mr.K.V.Prahladan, Manber(A) 

Pursuant to direction of this 

Trihnaj datd 26.9.03aappj ky  

VIC 	
filed before. the Gauhati High Court, 

Vie 	
which was disnissed vjde order dated 

10.2.O4, the Respondents have placed 

on record the brder dated 15th Feb. ,200J 

	

%\\ 	

t granting tnporary status to the appli- 
/') 	 . 	cant. Copy of the said order is taken.on. r 	. 	 record. Mr.M.Chanda learned counsel for 

I the applicant states that he is satisi 

fled with the said order, nothing ur-
• / 	 vive. Accordingly, C.?, is closed. p 

L 

in 	 , 

I 	 • 
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TRIBUNAL IN TEENflkL ADMINlTRATIVE 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUNVAHATI 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

Contempt Petition No. 	 /2004 

In O.A. No. 12 of 2003. 

In the matter of: 

Smti Tripti Das. 
Petitioners. 

- 
Versus- 

Union of India and Others. 

Alleged Contemnors. 

-And - 

In the matter of 

An application under section 17 of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act. 1985 praying 

for initiation of a Contempt proceeding 

against the alleged contemnors for non-

compliance of the order dated 26.092003 

passed in O.A.No.12/2003. 

- And- 

In the matter of: 

1) 	Smti. Tripti Das. 

W/o- Shri Sudip Das. 

CIo- Sandip Kr. Das, 

Varsha Para, Godrej Gali. 

R.G. Baruah Road 

Guwahati-18. 

... Petitioner. 

-Versus- 

iJiii 
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Si-i B.K.Sinha, 

Chief General Manager Telecorn 

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, 

Soniram Bora Path, 

U1ubari 

Guwahati-78 1007. 

Sri B.K.Mishra, 

General Manager Telecom 

Bharat Sanchar Nigarn I 'imited, 

Soniram Bora Path, 

TJlubari. 

Guwahati-78 1007. 

Alleged Contemnors. 

The humble petitioners above named-

Most respectfully sheweth: - 

That your petitioner being aggrieved due to her illegal rejection pertaining to 

conferment of temporary status, approached this Hon'ble tribunal through O.A. 

No. 12/2003. 

2. 	That the Hon'ble Tribunal after hearing the contentions of the parties was pleased 

to dispose of the applications under Order dated 26.09.2003 passed in O.A. No. 

12/2003 directing the respondents as follows: 

As such the communication dated 26.3.2002 is accordingly set aside 

and quashed. The respondents are ordered to take follow up the action for 

conferment of temporary status to the applicant forthwith. 

.11 ., 	4. 	+-.cD. 1flN/ 
J i aju_u&011 	ai'jj nity 	 e Wlui 	'JL 1%. I %Jtfl.i/ - - 
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(Copy of the judgment and order dated 26.09.03 is annexed hereto as 

Annexure-J). 

That your petitioner thereafter approached the alleged contemnors for 

implementation of the judgment and further submitted letter dated 03.11.03 from 

M.Chanda, Advocate for early implementation of the Judgment and Order dated 

2609.2003 in O.A. No. 12/2003. 

(A Copy of the letter dated 3.11.2003 is enclosed herewith and marked as 

Annexure-Il). 

That thereafter the alleged contemnors filed a Writ Petition which was registered 

as the WP (C) No. 724 of 2004 before the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court against the 

judgment and order dated 26.09.2003 of the Hon'ble Tribunal passed in O.A. No. 

12/03, praying for setting aside and quashing the said order dated 26.09.2003 of 

the Hon'hle Tribunal. The Hon'ble High Court after heaiing both the parties 

dismissed the writ petition following which the Respondents Union of India again 

filed a Rcvicw App'1it2thtt thYrL 	itViV 	frt Vxv wV 

41/04 and the same is also dismissed. 

	

• 5. 	That the Hon'hle High Court after hearing the. paiti 4kmis,se4 the dt neti&w 

iti c!d 10.02.2004 passed in WP (C) No. 724104 and the operative part 

of the order are quoted below: - 

"As per the notification issued under No. DY 2423 of 1995 dated 

09.10.1995 and Govt. of India, department of Telecommunication No. 

269-1399-STN II dated 01.09.1999, it has been decided under the solienie 

that the full time casual labour recruited after 29.11.89 and upto 

01.09. 1993 may also be considered for grant of benefits under the scheme. 

In view of the modification in the scheme, the casual labourers who have 

been appointed during the period 29.11.1989 to 01.09.1993 are also 

entitled to get the benefit under the scheme. The respondent having been 
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appointed after 29.11.1989 and before 01.09.1993 was lightly given the 

benefit under the scheme and we do not find any infinnity in the order 

passed by the learned Central Administrative Tribunal. Accordingly the 

appeal is dismissed". 

After that the Respondents Union of India again filed a Review 

Application which were registerd as the review application No. 4 1/04 and 

the same is also dismissed on 28.05.2004. 

(Copy of the Judgment and order dated 10.02.04 and dismissal of review 

application dated 28.05.2004 is annexed hereto as Annexure- III and IV 

respectively). 

That the petitioner again submitted a copy of the judgment and order dated 

10.02.7004 of the 1-Ton'hle T-Jigh Court and prayed for implementation of the 

judgment and order dated 26.09.2003 of the Hon'ble Tribunal passed in O.A. 

Nc'. 12/2003 in view of the order dated 10.02.2004 of the Hon'ble High Court 

whereby the writ petition under WP (C) No. 724/04 was dismissed. 

That the alleged contemnors deliberately and willfully did not inItiate any action 

for implementation of the judgment and order dated 26.09.2003 passed in O.A. 

No. 12/2003 by the IIon'hle Tribunal although a time lag of more than 9 months 

have been passed even after the passing of the order dated 10.02.2004 of the 

Hon'ble High Court which amounts to contempt of court. Therefore the Hon'ble 

Tribunal be pleased to initiate a contempt proceeding against the alleged 

contemnors for willful violation of the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal dated 

26.09.2003 in O.A. No 12/2003 and further be pleased to impose punishment 

upon the alleged contemners for willful and deliberate violation of the order of the 

Tribunal in accordance with law. 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the 

Hon'ble 'i'ribunal be pleased to initiate Contempt 

proceeding against the alleged contemnors for willful non-

compliance of the order dated 26.09.2003 passed in O.A. 



No. 12 of 2003 and be pleased to impose punishment upon 

the alleged contenmers in accordance with law and further 

be pleased to pass any other order or orders as deemed fit 

and proper by the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

And for this act of kindness the applicant as in duty bound shall ever pray. 

'I 



/ 	H 	
'V 

6 

AFFIDAVIT 

I, Smt, Tripti Das, W/O Shri Sudeep kumar Das, aged about 40 years 

resident of Varsha Para, R.G.baruah Road, Godrej Goli, Guwahati-18, Assam, do 

hereby solemnly declare as follows: - 

That I am the petitioner in the above contempt petition and to swear of this 

affidavit and as such I am wcll acquainted with the facts and 

circumstances of the case and also competent to sii this affldaviL 

That the statement made in para 1 to 7 are true to my knowledge and 

belief and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

That this Affidavit is made for the purpose of filing contempt petition 

before the Hon 'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench for 

non-compliance of the Hon'hle Tribunal's order dated 26.09.2003 passed 

in O.A. No.12/2003. 

And I sign this Affidavit on this 2 2 day of November, 2004. 

Identified by 

Advocate 

r9-p-1' DqA. 

cc cL&La 

cLkI T' 8 

e 	 L; 

. 	4 
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DRAFT CHARGE 

- 

Laid down before the Hon'blc central Administrative TribunaL Guwahati for 

initiating a contempt proceedrng against the contemnors for willful disobedience 

and deliberate non-compliance of order of the Hon'ble tribunal dated 26.09.2003 

passed in 0. A. No 12/2003 and to impose punishment upon the alleged 

contemnors for willful disobedience and deliberate non- compliance of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal's order dated 26.09.2003. 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAH)VrI BENCH. 

( 	 Original application No.12 of2003.. 

Data of Order: Thin the 26th Day of Septeniber,2003' 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice 0.N.Chowdhury, Vice-Chajrnan 

ifltj 	Trinti I)e,  Vite of :sj Sudip Kumar Das, 	 ':'i '" p 
. resident of tidal Bákra, Rodalipath, 
P.O. Udalbakra, 
P.S., Dispur, Dist. Kamrup. 	 ..ilpp1icant 

By Advocate Sri M.Chanda. 

- Versus - 

1.union of India, 
represented by the Secretary to the 
Government of India, Ministry of Communication, 
Bherat Sanchar Ntgirn Ltd., 
New Delhi. 

2. The Chief Gimrn] Mnnaqer 
t3hara 	anchar Nigam Limited, 
Uluhari, Guwahati. 

The t)isttict 'Felecoin Manager, 
'c wahatj, 

(East), 

5. Si M 1 C.Patar, 
Divisional Engineer (Admn) 
Oice of the General Mnager (Telecom), 
KD, Guwahati. 

16 sri N.K.Das, 
Chief Accounts OiEicer, 
Office of theGMT/KTD, 
Guwahati. 

7. Sr'i S.Das 
ATD (Legal), 
Office of the Chiet General Manager ,telecom, 
Guwahati. 	 ...Respondents 

rl A.Deb floy, Sr.C.G.S,C. 

0 fit) nfl (OfiAL) 

CIOJDIIUflY J . ( v.c) 

The issue relates to confirment of temporary status. By 

:Ie impugned order dated 26.3.2002 the respondents 

c,nitinjnjcatcd the decision on the basis of the r e p o r t 

;ub7itt'd by Verificatioc ommittee. The applicant: was 

accordingly informed the decision to the ,3ffect:ttat6he,::di9, 
• 	• 

not complete 240.days work Jn any ca1n.rNøiflCehthe 

applicant was working since Api1 1992 ti1lMy"1993. 



1. 

- 2  

2. 	
Mr M.Chafl' 	learned 

COUflS1 apPeari 	for, th 

of ncrviôe,, 

ilcant 5ubmitt 
	that she had 

rcndCrd 240 day6 

app 

	\, 

in the calend 	
year of 1992-93 M 	

b De 	O 	 r 

I  

service 	
any car year reit 

at1fl the 
lefl 	

of the 

ver1t0fl comffittte 	
r Chaflda iarned 'OUfl9 	

for the

decision 

applicflt howevers 'bring it to my notice about 

the 

render 	by 	

the

ent 

	

55equent deCiSiOfl 
rndered by 

th1b1 	
on 13.3.2000 in 

\ 
The ObserV0t'5 made in 

repro ced below L7/9

.., 	 -- 	

I 

/ •:' 	 V'' 	
1on perU9 	of the applCat0n and the 

/ 	

statemt1 	
find 	

the  appltc0flt wS 

4. 	

apPOiflt 	
n the year i99l\a 	

ino

sery 

( 	\ •. 	

d 
on the date of 

cornmcT 

: 3. 
other dOCUn%t other than the chC1fl 

\UW 	

0sider 	
all the aspeCtS of the mattt 

	

we have no besit30fl 	
to cOfl 	to 	the 

that the ppliC 	
was a 

l u sion conc 

The 0ther observati0nS made in ara 5 of .the 

U rneflt paSSed 

in ..261/98 is also repro ceo below 

ITakjfl9 	

jnto 	account 	the 	
t 'ctS 	and 

cirCum9t0nc 	
of 

te case and tb 

It  givefl 

in the TribUflBlS order dated 2.5.199 

	

wit whiCh we reSPect' 	
agree. 

e aboVe Oe 	
nd 

make it clear 
th 	the 

DC ee prePar 	
by th e ,reSP0n ntS 
	

the 

hcadifl9 	of 	ISCaSU 	
labOUre 	

(Gl%t 	of 

Temporary 5tat 	
and 	

Scheme 

1989s wOUld be 
fullY appliC' 	

to the 

serVicCS of the 
appl1Ct oR 

CV 	
- 3,aboU ret 

with effect from 1.2.1991. 	
CC01 	

the 

reSP0t6 are given 'urthet two 
	fl 	to 

fu~an 
	jth the direct onSofthe 

 

	

From' the faCtS above and materia 
	

on record it oppeOtS that 

fl olD0 found tha t 
the ppntw80 

t 	
Thc 

.. 	

jug0 

emporary statU 
	

were not 
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ft 

challenged by the respdfldeflts in any other forum and the same 

has attained its finality. There is no scope for the 

rspofldefltS to hold that the applicant 	
complete 240 

days in any calender year. As such the 
communiCation dated 

26.3.2002 is accordingly set aside and quashed. 
	The 

resondents are ordered to take follow U 	t0 
p 	

- 

conferment of temporary statuS to the applicant forthwith. 

The application IS accordingly allowed with cost of 

Is.l00O/. 

)0 
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. /anik Chanda 	 A 	
Bye Lane -7 

Advocate 
	 Lachit Ngtir 

Guwahatl 781 007 

... . .. 
RofNo 

 
4 	4 

:
t 	i.. 	I 

TO 

The District Telecom Ma.nnger 
Knrnnp Telecom District 
Bharat Stmchnr Nigazu Ltrnitd 	'. 
Sonirwti Born Path 
flubari 

Guwahati.78 1007 

Sub: Judgment und os-dec dated 26.09.2003 In O.A. No. 12/2003 passed by the Hvn'hc 
CAT, Guwahntl. 

Sir. 

Enctos1 please find hcwith a rotocopy of the judgncit and orkr dcted 2  

pccd by the Hon'hlc CAT, Ciuwnhaii fl.:nch in O,A, No, I 2/2003 (Sniti Tripti Dn. Vs Uiiwi 

of India & Ors.) pertaining to confcnnent of Tcrnponuy mntmq tr the npplicnnt. The, jtvJr..Z r 

self contained. 

This is for your necassaty action and implem.:son pIse. 

Enca: M Btatad above. 

-. 	 . 	 Yours ,iziccty. 

(/ 
CIIANDA) 

-•. 	., 	." 	, 

Ci d 
o 

4'. 
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OVP Ofl 

which the COpy 

LI 

l\ . 11 IF (L\1..1 L\'Ii I II(iI I ('U1RT 

I Iih Court of Aini. NaiIaiid. McIiaIil\ a. Maniptir. 	iripura. 
M l/.L'rahll & Aninactial Pradehj 

ci IL 	iII: 	LATE SI I)l 

( I%II  Kuk 1t'J 	( 	(Q) 	No,1.T.J 

Appdllant 

Petitioner 

5MçL. 
• cpondcni 
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10.02.2004 

Heard Mr,B.C.P thak, 	learned 	counsel 	for 	the 

petitioner ar d Mr.M. :handa, k arned counsel for the respondent. 

It 	is 	s ubmitted by the 	learned 	counsel 	for 	the 

petitioner U it under the sche e.,the temporary status can only be 

conferred of the cas jai labour rs who have been in service on the 

date of the scheme c ime into force i.e. 1.10.1989 under the Casual 

Labourer (G ant of 1 imporary Status and Regularization) Scheme, 

As per the It arned ct unsel for I he petitioner the respondent having 

been engag d as car jai labour only In the month of April, 1992 the 

benefit under the scheme couk not have been given. 

Learnec counsel f r the Respondent Mr.MChanda has 
DUA- 

pointedo us the ck rification ind amendments to the scheme of 
( 

grant of tern torary s 
, 	 . 

tus. As 
It. 	,.I' 

r the Notification issued under No. 

• 	DY '2423 of 1995 dat d 09.10.: 395 and Govt Of India, Department 

of Telecomi unicatio i 	No.269 1399-STN II dated 01.09.1999, it 

has been dec ided unc er the scheme that the full time casual labour 

recruited aft r 29.11. 9 and up o 01.09.93 may also be considered 

for grant of benefits t rider the scheme. In view of the modification 

in the sche 	e, the asual labourers who have been appointed 

_,, 	during the p nod 	29 11.89 to '1.09.93 are also entitled to get the 

'4 c-' 	benefit under the sch me. The respondent having been appointed 

after 119.11.89 and b fore 01.0).93 was rightly given the benefit 
-• - 

er the Sc eme a ci we do ot find any infirmity in the order 

passed by the came Central / Jrniriistrative Tribunal. Accordingly, 

the appeal i 	rnisse._  
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represented through the Chief 
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- Versus - 
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• 	 W/o. Sudeep Kuinar Das, 
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C2 8:0 ~ . DO4 V  V..  

V Heard M: B.C.Pathak, learned counsel for tt 

V 	
V 	

revi w petiti ner. 
V 	

V 

'V By, this petition, review Of the Judgment  am 
V 	

ord r dated 10.02.204 passed by this Court In W.P(C 

No. 24/04 as been 

• V 	
V 

 sought on the ground that U 

respondent iereln haj worked with the appellant for les 

that 240 dal s In a yea and, therefore, the Casual Labourer 

V 	V 	
(Gr nt of T nporary Stabs and Regularizatlon) Scheme c 

( ;uI- aii l-Jkjh 	Tc 	irt 
the Depart ient 	of relecommunicatlon, 	1989, 	has 	r 

'V 	 app ication t the case Df the respondent 

It V 	Is 	at admitted fact that In the prevlou 

'MUg 
tion b ore the entml Administrative Tribunal, th 

Tribunal has V 

 

reached t 
_ 

3 the finding that the respondent ha 

woi ed for n tore than :40 days. That order having not bee 

cha 
-------- 

enged, has aftal 
-V  

ed finality and in the subsequer 

'I . 	V 	V 	 pro eeding I e quero 
______ 
iöf number of days worked could rn 

hav,beenrised. V  

V 	

V  It Is I hen subrr Itted by the learned counsel for tt 

V 	 revi w peU oner the the Central Mmlnlstrative Tribun 

ii 

al 
-. 

High Couit -8101 -80,000 	 Jurisdiction to entertain the petition filed before it as 
-V..- 

V 	 the appellant Company has not been brought within the 
V 	 V 	' 	 - 	 - 	 -,V--t ----- 	 ---- - 

V 	 Jurisdiction of the Central Mminlstrative Trtbunai. Learned 
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IN THE CENT ADMThIISTRA IVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 

C.P. No. 52/2004 
(In O.A. No.12/2003) 

SmtFTripti Das 	 ...Petitioner 

-versus- 

Shri B.K Sinha & Another 
	 Respondents 

(Affidavit-in-reply filed by Shri BK. Mishra, the Respondent 
No.2) 

I, 	 Shri 	 B.K.Mishra, 	 son 	 of 

about ... 	years, 

resident of 

do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows: 

That at present I am working as the General Manager, 

Telecom, Kamrup Telecom District, Bharat Sanchar Nigam 

Limited, Ulubari, Guwahati-7. I have been imphcated as the 

respondent No.2 in the instant petition and as such I am fully 

acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the case. 

That a copy of the Contempt Petition No: 5212004 (referred to 

as the "petition") has been served on me. I have gone through 

the same and understood the contents thereof. 

A 	 • 
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That the statements made in the said petition which are not 

specifically admitted are hereby denied by me. 

That before traversing the various paragraphs of the petition, I 

give a brief resume to the facts and the circumstances of the 

case and the present position of the matter as hereunder: 

That the petitioneri applicant above-named filed the OA No. 

217/94 in this Hon'ble Tribunal stating therein [Para 6(4)] that 

she was engaged as casual worker for doing the miscellaneous 

work of the offiàe including typing etc. The job in which she was. 

engaged as admitted by herself is a job related to Group C 

post. The said case was contested and it was contended by the 

respondent side that the provisions of the scheme [Casual 

Labourers (Grant of Temporary Status and Regutarization) of 

the Department of Telecommunication, Scheme, 1989] were not 

applicable to the applicant. The said statement of the 

1, 

respondents was also recorded in para 6 of the order dated 

2.5.1997 passed in OA No. 217/94 by this Hon'ble Tribunal. By 

the said order this Hon'ble Tribunal also held that the applicant 

completed 240 days and she was a casual labourer. Thi' 

Hon'ble Tribunal also directed the respondents to regularize the 

services of the applicant strictly in accordanc JtjaiL 

\\Fscheme  provided she fUlfils the requirements as indicated in the 

In this connection, it is respectfully submitted hre 

is that the said scheme does not apply to the casual workers 

engaged for doing the job in Group 'C' post as there existed 

clear order of ban for such engagement. 

That the Scheme of 1989 does not apply to the category of 

persons engaged in work similar to the job of Group C post and 
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as the petitioner/applicant did not fulfill the criteria as required 

under the scheme, her case was not considered. While the 

order passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal was not complied with 

andit was under process as to whether it could implemented or 

challenged; at that stage, the petitioner/applicant filed another 
application vide OA No. 261/1998 and raised the same issues 

once again before this Hon'ble Tribunal. This second 

application was filed instead of filing a contempt petition, for 

the fact that the applicant was herself not clear by the said 

Judgment of the Hon'ble Tribunal. The case was again 

contested and after hearing the parities this Hon'ble Tribunal 

passed the final order on 13.3.2000. By the said order this 

Hon'ble Tribunal held that the order passed in CA No. 217/94 

was final and binding and accordingly this Tribunal once again 

reaffirmed that the Scheme of 1989 would be fully applicable to 

the applicant and further 2 months time was allowed to comply 

with the order passed in CA No. 217/94. 

(c) 	That the respondents again could not implement the order as 

 petitioner/applicant did ithe not appaJbefore the verification 
committee to 	substantiate her cjaim by 	furniching 	rliQbJø 

may beiit1oned here that in other cases pertaining 

to casual labourers, the respondents constituted an 

independent Verification Committee in the light of a decision 

passed in OA.No.107/98 (series) and that Verification 

Committee verified the cases with regard to the genuineness of 

the engagement particulars and it rejected or recommended for 

conferment of Temporary status for regularization of such 

casual labourers. The petitioner/applicant was also directed 

vi d e 1-2 19 

Committee in spite of the fact that her case did not come wjthjn 

the zone of consideration under the scheme of 19P But she LIM 
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failed to appear before the said Verification Committee. 

Instead, the petitioner/applicant filed a contempt petition before 

this Hon'ble Tribunal vide CP No. 4/2001.TheTrjbunal after 

hearing the respondents was pleased to drop the said contempt 

proceeding vide order dated 12.102001. By the said order in 

the CP No. 4/2001, the Hon'bte Tribunal held that thedismissal 

of the application shall not, however, preclude the respondents 

from its responsibility in communicating their decisionjo n 

verification of the applicants claim pursuant to the letter dated 

29.3.2001. By the said order it was also stated that it would 

also not debar the petitionerf applicantfrorn taking appropriate 

steps under the law in support of her claim. In this connection 

the respondents submit that by virtue of 'the order dated 

12.10.2001 passed in the contempt petition, the orders passed 

in OA No. 21 7/94 and OA No:261/98 èveñtualiy iTIerged with 

the order dated 12.10.2001 and the matter rested with the 

findings of the Verification Committee. The Verification 

Committee examined the various documents of the applicant 

and found that the applicant was eAgaged as a casual typist 

only for 90 days during the period beginningfrom April 1992 to 

May 1993 and accordingly her case was not considered by the 

respondents and she was duly informed about the findings of 

the Verification Committee vide letter No. GMT/EST- - 

1 79/TSM/01 -02/196 dated 26.3.2002. 

(d) 	That after that the petitioner/applicant once again filed another 

application vide OR No. 12/2003 and challenged the order 

26.3.2002. The respondents contested the case and filed the 

written statements. After hearing the parties the Hon'ble 	- 

Tribunal passed the order on 26.9.2003 and once again held 

that the petitioner/applicant completed 240 days in service 

during the calendar year 1991 and 1992 (which is not correct 
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as per finding of the Verification Committee) and therefore she 
- - 

was entitled to conferment of temporary status. By the said 

order it was also held that as the earlier order passed in OA 

No.261/98 was not challenged in any other higher forum the 

same attained finality and accordingly the order dated 

26.3.2002 was set aside and quashed. 

C 	
The respondents most respectfully submit that this finding was 

without consideration of the materials on record, namely, that 

the applicant was engaged for the job related to the Group C 

post and the verification committee verified the engagement 

particulars of the applicant strictly as per direction given in CP 

No. 4/2001 dated 12.10.2001 and apparently the earlier two 

decisions of this Hon'ble Tribunal virtually merged with the said 

order dated 12.10.2001 passed in the CP. 

(e) 	That in view of the above facts and circumstances of the case 

and having no other alternative, the respondents (as 

petitioners) approached the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court by 

filing a writ petition vide WP(C) No. 724/2004 under Article 

226/227 of the Constitution of India for judicial review of those 

orders passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal. By the said writ petition 

the respondents raised the question of jurisdiction of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal that the Hon'ble Tribunal had no jurisdiction to 

pass any order against the Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd., a 

company duly registered under the Companies Act, 1956 and in 

absence of due notification as required under section 14(2) of 

the Central Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. By the said writ 

petition it was also contended that the Scheme of 1989 was not 

a ongoing scheme and the same was extended upto 1.8.1998 

only for the limited purpose as provided under circulars dated 

12.2.1999 and 1.9.1999 issued by the Govt. of India. The 
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Hon'ble High Court vide its order dated 10.2.2004 dismissed 

th e  said writ petition and heidthat thecasual labourer who had 

been appointed during the period 29.11.1989 to 1.9.9993 are 

also entitled to get the benefit under the Scheme. But the 

Hon'bIe High passed the fina rd rincuiUm.s the issue 

that the casual worker engaged for the job inj7oup C post are 

not attracted by the said scheme of other casual labourers. 

Hence, the said order of the Honble. High Court cannot be 

trëatèd as a precedent as no ratio has been laid down by that 

order with regard to that issue. The Hon'ble High. Court also 

observed thatthere was no infirmity in the order passed by the 

Tribunal.  

(f) 	That it is pertinent to state here that the Govt. of India, Ministry 

of Finance vide their Office Memorandum No. 49014/16/89-

Estt.(C) dated 26,2.1990 imposed a ban on enagement of 

causal worker for performing duties of Group C post and 

directions were given to all the departments not to make any 

-  . . appointment of-casual worker-in futureLfor performing duties. of.  

Group C post. Similarly, the Govt. of India, Department of Post 

also issued similar clarification that the Casual Labourer (Grant 

of Temporary Status and Regularization) Scheme shall not be 

-applicable to any - person working in casual basis in Group C 

post. In a similar case as in QA No. 120/2001 which came up 

before this Hon'bIe Tribunal, the Hon'ble Tribunal considered 

the above provisions of the Govt. circulars and expressed its 

difficulty to issue a direction to the respondents to confer 

temporary status to.the applicant vide its order dated 4.9.2002 

as the said applicant was engaged as Driver 1  which is job in the 

Group C post: By the said judgment also it was observed by the 

Hon'ble Tribunal that the respondents may consider the case in 

due course as and when vacancy in Group C post arises if 
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necessary by relaxing the age of the applicant. By the said 

order the Hon'ble Tribunal also kept it open to the applicant for 

seeking engagement as a casual mazdoor (meaning thereby 

not in Group C post) till he was finally absorbed in a regular 

post and in that event the authority may consider such prayer 

fairly. As the case of the applicant was not immediately 

considered, the said applicant in that case also filed a 

contempt petition vide CP No. 36/2003 which was also heard by 

this 1-lonbie Tribunal at length and this Honbie Tribunal was 

pleased to dismiss the said contempt petition on 18.6.2004 on 

the ground that the Hon'bte Tribunal was no longer in a position 

to issue any direction on the BSNL as the BSNL has not been 

notified and brought under the jurisdiction of the Tribunal as 

required by Section 14(2) of the Central Administrative Tribunal 

Act. 

(g) That in view of the above situation the respondent authorities 

took up the matter with the highest authority for instruction with 

regard to the implementation of those orders passed by this 

•Honble Tribunal on 2.5.1997, 13.3.2000 and 26.9.2003 in OA 

No. 217/94, 261/98 and 12/03. ____________________ 

examining the pros and cons of the ?natter and the various 

orders passed by this Hon'ble tribunal expressed its opinion 

that the said competent authority decided not to go in for any 

further litigation in this regard. The said competent authority 

also instructed the local authority to approach this Hon'ble 

Tribunal through a Miscellaneous Petition to seek clear 

directions on its orders dated 2.5.97, 13.3,2000 and 26.9.2003 

as it appeared to them to be contradictory and difficult to 

maintain for the reasons as stated above. This was 

communicated vide Corporate Office at New Delhi F.No.272-

3512004-Pers.-IV dated 8.9,2004. By the said communication it 

was also directed to imitate disciplinary action against the 

T 
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officer/ official who were responsb!e for the engagement of 

Smti. Das for jobs which are relatedto group C. post in spite of - 

a ban order in that regard. On receipt of the said instruction 

dated 8.9.2004 the local authority took up the matter and 

sought legal opinion for filing Miscellaneous Petition from their 

Standing counsel and wrote to him vide letter No. STES-

211435126 dated 27.9.2004. The Standing Counsel of the BSNL 

however caused some delay due to his personal difficulties and 

re-occupation and as a result the respondents preferred the 

instant petition. The Standing Counsel of BSNL, however, could 

prepare his draft Misc. Petition which was vetted by the 

Department and the same has also been filed in the Hon'ble 

Tribunal on 14.12.2004 and the same is also pending disposal. 

The copies of the said communication 

dated 8.9.2004, letter dated 27.9.2004 
ottI 

and the Misc. PetitionAwith annexurs are 

annexed hereto as Annexure RI. R2 

and R3 respectively. 

That with regard to the statements made in para 1, 2 and 3 

and of the petition, I say that the order, dated 26.9.2003 could 

not be implemented by the BharatSanchar Nigam Limited for 

the reasons as explained hereinabove in this affidavit and there 

had been series of litigation continuously. 

That with regard to the statements made in para 4 of the 

petition, I say that after the passing of, the final order in WP(c) 

No. 724/2004 and Review Application No 41/2004, the orders 

passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal remained unchanged keeping 

open the scope for interpretation as to whether a casual worker 

in engaged in job similar to the job of Group C post is also 
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entitled to the benefit of the Scheme of 1989. The Hon'ble High 

Court has not taken any decision in that issue. But it is very 

much clear that the Scheme of 1989 is not applicable to causal 

workers working in job similar to Group C post and it has been 

affirmed by this Hon'ble Tribunal as stated hereinabove 

Moreover, an independent verification committee constituted to 

comply with the direction given by this Hon'ble Tribunal, as 

stated above, verified the engagement particulars of the 

petitioner and found that she was engaged only for 90 days, 

not for 240 days. This is apparent on the face of records of the 

case. 

7. 	That with regard to the statements made' in para 5 of the 

petition, I say that the notification No. DY2423 of,  1995 dated 

9.10.1995 and Govt. of India, DOT No. 26913/99-Stn.1I dated 

1.9.1999 were wrongly interpreted by the petitioner/applicant 

as the said notification and the communication dated 1.9.1999 

are to be read and considered along with the Govt. of India 

DOT OM No. 269-4/93-Stn.11(Pt.) dated 12.2.1999 and No. 269-

IV/93-Stn.11 dated 1 2.2.1999. The communication-dated 

1.9.1999 is somewhat a corrigendurn/ clarification to the 

aforesaid aM. According to the said circular the cases were to 

be considered as per Annexure A and B appended to it. Even in 

case of Annexure A and B, so far as the petitioner is 

concerned, the Annexure B was applicable had she been 

eligible to be considered under the Scheme of 1989. But there 

was no sanction or requirements for any such casual labourers 

as indicated in the Annexure B against the Assam Circle to 

which the petitioner/applicant belongs. 

The copies of the communication dated 

1.9.1999, OM dated 12.2.1999 and circular 
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dated 12.2.1999 are annexed hereto as 

Annexure R4. R5 and R6. 	- 

That with regard to the statements made jn para 6 of the 

petition, I respectfully submit that for the reasons as stated 

above the BSNL authorities became handicapped and could not 

take any immediate decision to implement the orders of this 

Honble Tribunal which were affirmed by the Honbie Gauhati 

High Court. 

That with 	regard to the statements made in para 7 of the 

petition including the prayer portion I once again reiterate and 

reassert the foregoing statements and respectfully submit that 

for the reasons stated hereinabove there -  has been a casual 

delay in implementing the order of this Hon'bie Tribunal and 

such casual delay was caused as a consequence of difficulty in 

interpretation of the direction given by this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

-Hence such-delay and inaction cannot be termed-as deliberate 

and willful disobedience or violation of the orders of this 

Hon'b!e Tribunal to bring home the charge of contempt (civil). 

The law in this regard is well settled by the Hon'ble Supreme 

Court in "Kapil -Deo Prasad Sah & others -vs- State of Bihar 

& others" as reported in (1999) 7 SCC 569. The Hon'ble apex 

court has held that since notice of contempt and punishment for 

contempt is of far reaching consequences, these powers should 

be invoked only when a clear case of willful disobedience of the 

Court's order has been made out. Whether disobedience is 

willful in a particular case depends on the facts and 

circumstances of that case. Willful would exclude casual, 

accidental, bonafide or unintentional acts or genuine inability to 

comply with the terms of the order. The Honbie -Supreme Court 

U 



also held that when there is a genuine dispute as to whether 

the appellant satisfied the conditions subject to which the 

Court's direction was made, such dispute should be resolved in 

appropriate forum. In this instant case the competent authority 

could not take a decision to implement the order under the 

Scheme of 1989 as the petitioner's case was not applicable to 

the said Scheme and such hindrance caused the delay which is 

nothing but casual in nature and the non implementation is 

unintentional and genuine inability. In another decisions in 

Indian Airport's Employees' Union-vs Ranjan Chatterjee & 

Others as reported in (1999)2 SCC 537, the Hon'ble supreme 

Court has held that where there is no deliberate flouting of the 

court's order but a mere misinterpretation of executive 

instructions, it would not be a case of civil contempt. Rival 

contentions raised in the case involve interpretation of the 

order of the Court, notifications and other relevant documents. 

In contempt it is not decided whether the interpretation put 

forward by the respondents or the petitioner is correct. That 

question has to be decided in appropriate proceedings. The 

non-implementation of the court's order under such 

circumstances cannot amount to willful disobedience. 

10. That is also respectfully submitted that, neither myself nor the 

Chief General Manager, Telecom, Assarn Circle are competent 

authority to take a decision to implement any court's order as 

there is no such power vested on us by the competent authority 

or by any law. The competent authority to decide to implement 

the court's order, particularly relating to recruitment including 

the matter of reguarization of casual labourer under the 

Scheme of 1989 are vested with the Corporate Office of the 

BSNL after 1.10.2000; prior to that it was vested with the 

Department of Telecom, New Delhi. As such, I, B,K. Mishra and 

the Chief General Manager, BSNL, Sri B.K. Sinha, have been 
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wrongly implicated as party respondents in 	this 	petition 	as 

- 	 there in nothing to show.that they are liable-under the law. 

I also respectfully submit that the settled position of law is now 

that the BSNL is a State within the meaning of the Article 12 of 

the Constitution of India as it is an instrumentality/agency of 

the Govt. of lndia having deep and pervasive control over it. 

Unless the Govt. of India by issuing notification under Section 

14 (2) of the C&itral Administrative Tribunal Act,1985 brings 

BSNL within the jurisdiction of the Central Administrative 

Tribunal, the Tribunal shall not have jurisdiction to try such 

matter related 	to conditions of service of employees of the 

BSNL or 	to 	issue any direction 	with 	regard to any service 

matter of casual worker from 1.10.2000 onwards The Honbie 

Tribunal also should not have exercised its power under 

stion 14 (2) and (3) automatically without a -ny notification; 

There are now a plethora of decisions that the BSNL is not 

under the jurisdiction of the Tribuhal. I crave the leave of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal to allow me to refer and to put reliance on 

such decisions at the -time of-hearing the matter. - - - 

11. That under the above facts and circumstances of the case and 

the settied provisions of law, I am not liable for contempt of 

court as alleged by the petitioner. However, I respectfully 

submit that I have the highest regard to the judicial forum and 

the judgment/ order passed by them. I also know that as a 

responsible officer of the Govt. of India I am bound to obey any 

judgment/ order or direction of any court or judicial authority. In 

case, for some or other reasons, this Hon'ble Tribunal comes to 

finding that I am otherwise liable for contempt of court, in that 

case, I hereby seek unqualified apology from this Hon'ble Court 

---7 
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and I may kindly be exonerated for such alleged contempt of 

court. 

12. 	That the statements made in 	 ............. 

are true to my knowledge and belief, those made in para 

4j..o ............... , being matter of records are true 

to my information derived there-from and the rest are 

statements made on legal advice and humble submission. I 

have not concealed or suppressed any material fact. 

'2c4I 
And I sign this affidavit on this ,. the day of December, 2004 at 

Guwahati. 

Identifiebye: 	 DEPONENT 
c i 

Solemnly affirm and signed before 

me by the deponent who is 

identified 	- 	 by 

, Advocate 

on this acth day of December,, 

2004 at Guwahati. 

Advocate ts 	. 
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HARAT .SANC1 - 	 AM LIMITEb 

A GOVERNMENT OF INbIA ENTERPRISE 
• 

L 	
CORPORATE OFFICE 

13 	\O2, STATESMAN HOUSE, NEW DELHI-hO 001 
(PERSONNEL - IV SECTION) 

.1 	 F. No. 272-35/2004-Pers-IV 

bated 	Septemr.200 

To 

ebef General Manager, 

Assam Circle, 

Guwahati. 

Sub: Implementation of CAT orders in the case of Smt. Tripti 

Dos, Ccisusi J.abour - req. 

Your kind attention is invited your office letter No. STES-21/435/13 

dated 9.8.2004 in which approval of BSNL HQRS was solicited for filing SLP in 

Supreme Court against the orders dated 10.2.2004 and 28.5.04 in WP (C) No. 

724/04 and RA No. 41/04 delivered by the Hon'ble High Court of Guwahati. I 

an directed to say that the competent authority has decided n ot 

any further litigation in this regard. 

2, 	'I am further directed to inform you that it has been decided that thej\ 

Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati be approached vide a Misc. Application to seek s  clear 

directions on its orders dated 2.5.97, 13.3.2000 and 26.9.03 on this matter, as 

they appear to be contradictor and difficult jmaintairi. Further, disci 	arlinary 
action may be initiated against the officer/officiaIs 	eresponsible for --------- .--.-- ----------- ------, -. 
the engagemenrrSmt. bos, despite of a ban order. Action taken in this 

regard may be intimated to this office, 

Yours faithfully, 

(P.S. VENKAT 

ASSTT. bIRECTOR GENERAL (PERS-LV) 

•"1L' 1) fl 

1 • 	 t 	I \M 



ANNEXURE: 

BHARAT SANGIAR NIGAM LTD. 
'A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

Office of the Chief General Manager Telecom, 
Assam Telecom. Circle, Ulubari, Guwahatj78l 007 

1'Jo. STES-21/435/26 	
Dated at Guwahatj the 27.09.2004 

-" Shri B. C. Pathak 
Addl. CGSC, 
CAT,Guwahatj Bench 
Guwahatj . 

Sub: 1 1"Pleffientation of CAl' order in the case of Smtj, l'ripti Das Casual Iabourcr reg, 

SIt', 

Kindly find herewith a copy of letter No. F. No. 
27235/2004-Pers IV 

dated 08/09/2004 issued from BSNL HQ. OA No. 12/2003 filed by Smti. Tripti Das had 
been disposed by the Hon'ble Tribunal with direction to the respondents to take follow-
up action for conferment of temporary status to the applicant forth with. 

WP (C) No. 724/2003 and thcrcnfler RA No, 4I/2004lu,I been tiled bcl)re 
the I Ion'ble Guwahati I ugh Court against the order delivered by the Tribunal but both the 
petitions had been dismissed without any direction. 

Vide above cited letter, BSNL HQ. instructed to file a Misc, application 
before the Hon'ble Tribunal seeking clear direction on 

I. order dtd. 02/05/97 in OA No. 217/94. 
orderdtd, 13/03/2000 in OA Nc. 261/98. 
order dtd, 26/03/2003 in OA No. 12/2003, 

as they appear to be Contradictory and difficult to maintain. 

You are thcrefore requested to examine the case in totality as both Writ 
Petition and Review application had been defended by you before the Hon'ble High 
Court and to offer your considered advice! instruction to this for filing Misc. 

UPplicfltioii as instructed by I3SNL C.O. 

Enclo: 	
With regards. 

1. Copy of BSNL/HQ letter. 

Sincerely yours 

(S. C. Das) 
Asstt. Director Tele\corn (Legal) 



ANNEXURE:R 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATWE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 

M.P No. 	/2004 
(IN O.A No. 217/94, 261/989  12/03) 

In the Matter of: 

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. 

A govt. Of India Enterprise, 

Represented by the Chairman-cum-Managing 

Director, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-I 

The Chief General Manager, 

MIs Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd., Assam Circle, 

Ulubari, Guwahati-7 

The Telecom District Manager, Guwahati-4 

The SDO East, Guwahati. 

. ...........Petitioner 

-vs- 

Smti. Tripti Das, 

.W/o. Sudip Kumar Das, 

Udalbakra, Rodali Path, 

Guwahati, District- Kamrup, Assam 

• 

	

	 Respondenth 

-And- 

In the matter of: 

A Miscellaneous Petition seeking direction for 

implementation of the order passed by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal in the above-noted cases vide 
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order dated 2.5.97, 19.3.2000 and 26.9.2003 

and also order dated 12.10.2001 passed in 

C.P No.4/2001. 

-And- 

in the matter of: 

Doctrine of merger while the earlier orders 

passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal reversed or 

modified, the same cannot survive. 

The Humble petition of the petitioners above-named: 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH: 

1. 	That the respondent above-named filed the OA No. 217/94 in this Hon'ble 

Tribunal stating therein [Para 6(4)] that she was engaged as casual worker for 

doing the miscellaneous work of the office includirg typing etc. The job in which 

she was engaged as alleged by herself is a job related to Group C post. The said 

case was contested and it was contended by the petitioner side that the 

provisions of the scheme [Casual Labourers (Grant of Temporary Status and 

Regularisation) Scheme] were not applicable to the applicant. The said 

statements of the present petitioner was also recorded in para 6 of the order 

dated 2.5.1997 passed in OA No. 217/94 by this Hon'bie Tribunal. By the said 

order this Hon'ble Tribunal also held that the applicant completed 240 days and 

she was a casual labourer. This Hon'ble Tribunal also directed the petitioners to 

regularize the services of the applicant strictly in accordance with the said 

scheme provided she fulfils the requirements as indicated in the said order. 

In this connection, it is respectfully submitted here is that the said scheme does 

not apply to the casual workers engaged for doing the job in Group 'C' post as 

there existed clear order of ban for such engagement. 

The copy of the said order dated 2.5.1997 passed in OA No. 

217/94 is annexed hereto as Annexure 1. 
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That the Scheme of 1989 does not apply to the category of persons in Group C 

and as the applicant did not fulfill the criteria as required under the scheme, her 

case was not considered. At that stage, the applicant filed another application 

vide CA No. 261/1998 and raised the same issues once again before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. The case was again contested and after hearing the parities 

this Hon'ble Tribunal passed the final order on 13.3.2000. By the said order this 

Hon'ble Tribunal held that the order passed in OA No. 217/94 was final and 

binding and accordingly this Tribunal; once again reaffirmed that the Scheme of 

1989 would be fully applicable to the applicant and further 2 months time was 

allowed to comply with the order passed in OA No. 217/94. 

The copy of the order dated 13.3.2000 passed in CA No. 

261/98 is annexed hereto as Annexure-2. 

That the petitioners again could not implement the order as the applicant did not 

appear before the verification committee to substantiate her claim by furnishing 

reliable proof. It may be mentioned here that in other cases pertaining to casual 

labourers, the petitioners constituted an independent Verification Committee in 

the light of a decision passed in OA.No.1 07/98 (series) and that Verification 

Committed verified the cases with regard to the genuineness of the engagement 

particulars and it rejected or recommended for conferment of Temporary status 

for regularizatlon of such casual labourers. The applicant was also directed vide 

order dated 29.3.2001 to appear before the verification Committee but she failed 

to appear. Instead, the applicant filed a contempt petition before this Honble 

Tribunal vide CP No. 4/2001. The Tribunal after hearing the petitioner was 

pJeased to drop the said contempt proceeding vide order dated 12.1 0.2001. By 

the said order in the CP No. 4/2001, the Hon'bie Tribunal held that the dismissal 

of the application shall not, however, preclude the respondents from its 

responsibility in communicating their decision on verification of the applicants 

claim pursuant to the letter dated 29.3.2001. By the said order it was also stated 

that it would also not debar the applicant from taking appropriate steps under the 

law in support of her claim, in this connection the petitioners submit that by virtue 

of the order dated 12.10.2001 passed in the contempt petiton, the orders 

passed in CA No. 217/94 and CA No. 26 1/98 eventually merged with the order 

dated 12.10.2001 and the matter rested with the findings of the Verification 

Committee. The Verification Committee examined the various documents of the 



applicant and found that the applicant was engaged as a casual typist only for 90 

days during the period beginning from April 1992 to May 1993 and accordingly 
her case was not considered by the petitioners and she was duly informed about 

the findings of the Verification Committee vide letter No. GMT/EST-1 79/ISM/01 - 
02/196 dated 26.3.2002. 

The copies of the order dated 1210.2001 and the letter 

dated 26.3.2002 with the findings of the verification 

committee are annexed hereto as Annexure 3 and 4 

respectively. 

4. 	That after that the applicant once again filed another application vide OA No. 

12/2003 and challenged the order 26.3.2002. The petitioners as respondents 

contested the case and filed the written statements. After hearing the parties the 

Hon'ble Tribunal passed the order on 26.9.2003 and once again held that the 

applicant completed 240 days in service during the calendar year 1991 and 1992 

and therefore she was entitled to conferment of temporary status. By the said 

order it was also held that as the earlier order passed in OA No.261/98 was not 

challenged in any other higher forum the same attained finality and accordingly 

the order dated 26.3.2002 was set aside and quashed. 

The petitioners most respectfully submit that this finding was without 

consideration of the materials on record, namely, that the applicant was engaged 

for the job related to the Group C post and the verification committee verified the 

engagement particulars of the applicant strictly as per direction given in CP No. 

4/2001 dated 12.10.2001 and apparently the earlier two decisions of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal virtually merged with the said order dated 12.10.2001 passed in the CP. 

The copy of the order dated 26.9.2003 passed in OA No. 
12/2003 is annexed hereto as Annexure S. 

5. 	That in view of the above facts and circumstances of the case and having no 

other alternative, the petitioners approached the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court by 

filing a writ petition vide WP(C) No. 724/2004 under Article 226/227 of the 

Constitution of India for judicial review of those orders passed by the Honble 

Tribunal. By the said writ petition the petitioners raised the question of 
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jurisdiction of the Hon'ble Tribunal that the l-lon'ble Tribunal had no jurisdiction to 

pass any order against the Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd., a company duly 

registered under the Companies Act, 1956 and in absence of due notification as 

required under section 14(2) of the Central Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. By 

the said writ petition it was also contended that the Scheme of 1989 was not a 

ongoing scheme and the same was extended upto 1.8.1998 only for the limited 
F 

 purpose as provided under circulars dated 12.2.1999 and 1.9.1999 issued by the 
Govt. of India. The Hon'ble High Court vide its order dated 10.2.2004 dismissed 

the said writ petition and held that the casual labourer who had been appointed 

during the period 29.11.1989 to 1.9.9993 are also entitled to get the benefit 

under the Scheme. But the Hon'ble Highpassed the final order per incurium as 

the issue that the casual worker engaged for the job in group C post are not 

attracted by the said scheme of other casual labourers. Hence, therefore, the 

r  said order of the Hon'ble High Court can not treated as a precedent as no ratio 

has been laid down by that order in that issue. The Hon'ble High Court also 
observed that there was no infirmity in the order passed by the Tribunal. 

The copy of the order dated 10.2.2004 is annexed hereto 

as Annexure 6. 

6. 	That it is pertinent to state here that the Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance vide 
their Office Memorandum No. 49014/16/89-Estt.(C) dated 26.2.1990 imposed a 

ban on engagement of causal worker for performing duties of Group C post and 
directions were given to the departments not to make any appointment of casual 

worker in future for performing duties of Group C post. Similarly, the Govt. of 

India, Department of Post also issued similar clarification the Casual Labourer 
(Grant of Temporary Status and Regularization) Scheme shall not be applicable 

to any person working in casual basis in Group C post. In a similar case as in OA 

No. 120/2001 which came up before this Hon'ble Tribunal, the Hon'ble Tribunal 

considered the above provisions of the Govt. circulars and expressed its difficulty 

to issue a direction to the respondents to confer temporary status to the 
appUcant vide its order dated 4.9.2002 as the said applicant was engaged as 

Diver, wheh was a Group C post. By the said judgment also it was observed by 

the Hon!ble Tribunal that the respondents may consider the case in due course 

as and when vacancy in Group C post arises if necessary by relaxing the age of 
the applicant. By the said order the Hon'ble Tribunal also kept it open to the 
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applicant for seeking enqaqement as a casual mazdoor (meaning thereby not in 

Group C post) till he was finaliy absorbed in a regular post and in that event the 

authority may consider such prayer fairly. As the case of the applicant was not 

immediately considered, the said applicant in that case also filed a contempt 
petition vide CP No. 3612003 which was also heard by this Hor,'ble Tribunal at 
length and this Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to dismiss the said contempt 
petition on 18.6.2004 on the ground that the Hon'ble Tribunal was no longer in a 
position to issue any direction on the SSNL as the SSNL has not been notified 
and brought under the jurisdiction of the Tribunal as required by Section 14(2) of 
the Central Administrative Tribunal Act. In the instant case also the petitioners 

are the BSNL and the official respondents under it. In this connection it is also 

worth mentioning here that the respondent/applicant has also filed a contempt 

petition in the Honbie Tribunal vide CP No. 52/2004 which is still pending 

disposal In view of the above facts and circumstances of the case s  it is also a 
squarely similar case where this Hon'ble Tribunal may consider the case as had 

been done in the erlier case as stated above in the line of the law laid down by 

the Hon'ble Supreme Court as doctrine of precedent to maintain consistency, 

certainty and uniformity in the field of judicial decisions. 

The copy of the CM dated 26.2.1990 and the order dated 
.4 1t 	 - 	.. 	4 	 I*t A 	.. 	 . 	I a 	 A '+.uu anu o.o.uuq are annexea nereto as t'nnexure 
7, 8 and 9 respectively, 

7. 	That the petitioners respectfufly submit that the Hon'ble Supreme Court in K Ajit 

Babu & others —v-s Union of India & others reported in AIR 1997 SC 3277 has 

held as quoted hereunder: 

"tften in service matters the judgments rendered either by the Tribunal or by 

the Court also affect other persons, who are not parties to the cases. It may 

help one class of employees and at the same time adversely affect another 

class of employees. In some circumstances the judgments of the Courts or 

Tribunals may not be strictly the judgments in personam affecting only the 

parties to the cases, they would be judgments in rem. Such affected persons 

who are who are not parties to a case, yet the decision in such a case 
adversely affect their rights in the instant case, are entitled to file fresh 

application under Section 19 of the Act. And Tribunal can not reject 
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application merely on grounds that appellants had sought setting aside of 

judgment rendered by CAT in earlier case. When an application under 
Section 19 of the 

Act is filed and the question involved in the said application 

stands concluded by some earlier decision of the Tribunal, 
the Tribunal 

necessarily has to take into account the judgment rendered in earlier case, as 
a precedent and decide the application accordingly. The Tribunal may agree 
with the view taken in the earlier judgment or it may dia,,ent. if it diasenta, then the matter can be referred to larger Bench /Full Bench 

and place the 
matter before the Chairman for constituting a larger Bench so that there may 

be no conflict upon the two Benches. The larger Bench can 
overrule the view 

taken in the earlier judgment and declare the law, which would be binding on 
all the Benches." 

in view of the said law laid down 
by the Hon'ble Supreme Court, it is also a case 

which may be referred to the Hon'ble Chairman of the Tribunal for placing it 

before a Full Bench and or for passing necessary order that this Tribunal may 
deem fit and proper. 

8. 

 

The law is also well settled that a judgment is law only on the points raised and 

decided and once the correct material, rule itself is not made available to the 

particular court, the judgment could only be Considered 
per incurritim and could 

not said to be a judgment in rem, so the same would not be made 
applicable to 

other cases. In view of the said settled provisions of law the order passed in OA 
No. 217/1994 and 

OA No. 261/98 would not be the basis of the order passed in 
QA No. 12/2003. In view of the above anomaly and inconstancy 

the above-noted 
decisions of the Hon'ble Tribunal pertaining to the similar situation and issues, it 
is a fit case to be reconsidered in the 

Jight of the Hon'ble Supreme Court. 
Moreover, there is no clear indications in the orders passed in the above noted 
cases of the responden as in what manner the case of the applicant would be 
considered by the petitioners against what category as the scheme is clearly not 
applicable to casual workers engaged in jobs pertaining to group C post. 

9. 	That the petitioners 
also most respectfully submit that the law is also well settled 

that no Court or Tribunal shall issue any mandamus to the Govt./authorjlv to act 
contrary to law or to refrain from enforcing the law. Hence, it is a fit case in which 
this Hon?bjø Tribunal may be pleased to issue a clear direction with ragard to the 
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procedure and manner as to how to implement the orders passed by the Hontble 

Tribunal in the aforementioned cases. 

1f% 	rL. 	 .It. • 	• 	41. 	I 	• 	IL' 	Li 	'Li 	T 	... 	I £ iv. 	, ist us 	eiuiiei iiuut i 	.uuiiy iivC e ave Os uiiS non use nuunai tO 

äiOW them to f ey Upon and ieer to all the recoid inciuding The copies of the OA 
and written statements submitted in the OA No. 217/94, 261/98, OP No. 412001, 
QA No. I 2i200i etc. and the said original records may also be called from the 

Registry of the Honble Tribunal at the time of hearing of this petition. 

That it is also pertinent to state there that the petitioners are not in a position to 
implement the orders doted 2.5.1997, 13.3.2000, 26.9.2003 and also the order 
dated 12.10.2001 in CP No. 412001 as the said orders are not free from further 
interpretation 1  particularly on the point of application of the scheme to the casual 

worker engaged in job equivalent to the Group C post and also for the reasons 

by interpreting the doctrine of merger of the decisions rendered In QA No, 
217194, 261 /98 with the order dated 12.10.2001 passed in CP no. 412001. 

That this petition is made bonafide and for the ends of justice. 

In the premises aforesaid it is therefore prayed that 

the Hon'bte Tribunal would be pleased to admit this 

petition, ciJ for the records and issue notice to the 

ropondont/appJicnt to show cause as to why this 

petition chall not be admitted and the necessary order 

should not be passed as prayed for by the petitioners 

and eftcr heering the parties and peru3ing the records 

hati et,u be pIca,ed to refer the metter to the 
Chairman of the Tribunal for placing the matter before 
a Full Dencfl and or pass such further or other order 

thereby moditying, altering me earlier orders and also 

be pleased to issue such order to the petitIoner s as to 

how they would proceed and implement the said 

orders dated 2.5.1997. 13.3.2000. 26.9.2003 and also 

the orr dated 12102001 in CP No, 4/2001 so that 
they mviv ho. immiona fci the Iiabity raed in the OP 
Mr 	)AflA rAnr4infi drcl infhk I-1rn'hIc TrihuraI • 	• 	' - - 	r 	• •, i 	"r'• II, •I 11%, 0 I tI MI. 	 I • I 1 	 I 	 I. 
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2.4 
AFFIDAVIT 

T 	 Ohn4iArn  r 	 ,+' I 	 T\..' rr,,4 b + Q 
A, Litni I IJiIaI1r'ai .-iiattiva 	 Jti Ji Laa'..a 	 A%.aIu 	 aE,u auou . 

. 	...L' 	'T'..l 	 I.' ri.. 	 .:i. 41 	TT1I 	.j 	I-' 	I 	I rsivaji. ol i. eieoui 'J1114ers L.olouy. t.Alefl!Kthfl t-flhjSlue. uuwanati- Uk) 

hereby solemnly affum and state as follows 

That at present I am working as the Assistant Director ( Legal) in the Office of 

the Chief General Manager, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, Assarn Circle, 
.k.. ~: ...,1 T 	 :... ..ii 	i-.-i 	 4 	Dl 	. 4- ct 	I 'Ju waiui wu 1 tuu uiuiig SLV}Th iii tin LIIC iVt11 flitiuici of  ñC Dflai a ancnar 

Nigam limited and as such I fully acquainted with the facts and circumstances 

of the case in WP (c) No. 5132/2000 and the Misc, petitions filed therewith, 

2. 	That the statements made in para ... ...... ......... ...... ........ of the Misc. 
petition are true to my knowledge and beliet those made in para 

...... ... ...... ... being matter of records are true to my information 

derived therefrom and the rest are my humble submission made before this 
Hon'ble Court. I have not suppress any material fact. 

And I sign this affidavit on this day of December, 2004 at Guwahati 

Identified by me: 	 DEPONENT 

Advocate 
Suicmniy aiiirmel and declared before 
me by the denonent who is identified by 
Sri ... ... ... ... ...... ... ......... ....  , 	 dvocatc on 
this ..... the day of 	

rt 

 December 2004, at 
h 

%-I 44 V Y U It to I I 

Advocate 

I 

a1 
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C LN I flAt A DM1 N Is I RAI IV C 1R1 flu N AL 

GUA1j•j1 DNCIi 

/ Original 	Appljcatjo,i 	No. 	217 
/ 

of 	199 	 - 
Oate of decision 	: 	This 	the 2nd day 

/ 
of May 	1997. V  

/ 

'b 	 no 	Jh 	J. N • Un rush, 

I 
U0n 	 VI CQ- 1)1e 	Shr Ct ) a I rilian. 

iiclul)r(Adl)iiL 

Mrs. Tripti Das, 
W/o Sri Sudip iuHr. 

f of UJoibaVkrn, 	Uodaijpth I'.O._Udajbakra V  

p.S. 	Dispur, 	V  
V  V  

I blat. 	amrup 
V  

V . 

 

-. 	

lCafl by Advo 	Mr.  

Versus 

Unj011 of 	XndS 
V 	

V  Through the Secretary to  TeIeco 	 th 	c<vt. of india, Tn Departmer)t, ..' 	 V 

New De)hj. 

 
DiQt:rjct 	Cj,CCQIfl t'waqer1 

V 

V L1 	S.D.ø 	Phe( East) 
GuWallati 

VVV' 

V  •V •  

By Advocate Mr. G.Sarnia,AddI. 	C.G.S.0 
V 

VV 

V 

V 

V 

: V 

V 

V 

ihc 	appi icarit 	was 	vet.baljfteflgad V 

 casual 	worker 	lfl 	the 	Office S 
V 

of 	t h  e 	SUbDVISIonaI 	
V 

0ffjcer 	(Phone) oi 	1 . 2 .1991 	nd 	she 	had 	beeti 	doing V Inisceila(ieou works 	COflLVflUOtJS1, 
She wa s paid 	her dafly 	wages 

V 
at 	the 	rate 	of 

 'V 
Precib e 0 	OL- 	daily 	ra N3door. 	Though V 

V 

"Ile 

V  
V 	 V  she 	WcS 	paidIll y r 

Ainiexu.,. 	A, D, ilV)d c 	are 	l etters 	433G J 	to 	L:h V SQuint - 	Medical 

. • . Di 	0,,js 
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Dispensary by the Jsistant Engineer Cables 	

\ U vi n I ollb 1 01. f. I cor . Win,nr lot. toni w aitJ. U 	O 

show that she had been working as casual labour. 

Her engagement was terminated verbally on 

31.5.1994. The appXicant, therefore tipproched the 

authority, praying interalia for her 

reinstatement. however,, this was denied. Hence the 

present appi icatioti. 

The 	respondents 	have 	e n t e r e d 

it PP°  it r it I ''° 	iii 	(1110 	courtio iiwi 	h( VI! 	1.11 oil 	WI 1 1, I.  

statement. 

The contention of the applicant i 

that v. IiC Wiifl (qaqod cflz;Uri,t in)utrr oili .2. I9I I 

iriil, t;hio hd wor)'ed Inure than 240 days. Accoudi Ii( . 1 

to the applicant, she is enti tied to get iecnporrry 

statue and also thereafter regularisatior). The 

respondents however, refute the claim of t:hie 

11 1 ) 1)1 IC'JIIL 

We have heard Mr. S.Sarma, learned 

Counsel appenni ruj on behalf of 1:hp app! 
. Cant: arid 

Mr. 	G. S,- Ila, 	.1 em ned 	ACIdI. 	C .G. S.C. 	Len 	the. 

respondents. Mr. S.Sarma submits that the Central 

Govenirirrerit han prepared a nchçme know as 

LabouLcrs ( Grant 	of 	Temporary 	51-atus 	arid 

Regulorisation) 	scheme 	of 	the 	department 	of. 

telecoiiirrrurrjcat.jo;ic, 	1939". 	This 	scheme, 	wan 

prepared by 1. ii p Coy en unieli I to y I V ? Ce F I. a i ii 

benefits to tire casual workers, it was a welfaro 

schenre and all tire casual labourers coming within 

the purview of this scheme, have legitimate 

expectation to receive benefits given by. Lire said 

scheme 

 

...-... 	 .-...--.' 

I. 

LI 

~11x-**,  



2t .23 

heiii0. Tue 
appl icofit Ila s staLed that cho COmes 

thin the scope of,  the said scheme. Mr. 

rther Objiij 	
that the appljcit has  

1 	
the condjtjo3 flOceasary for getting the 

nefjt Of the Scheme. flOwover, 
the authorities 

st 

 

unreanonably hnv0 dCnjd th sj 
	belle t to 

IC 	oppi icon t 	
a c 

 t on of 	the 	uLhor ,i Li e 
cording 	to 	Mr. 	Sarina 	was 	arbitrary 	and 
Lea rOna bl 	Nr . 	G.Sarnia 	on .th0 QLh* 
Lutes the SUb:iij S3j.3 

of fir. S.Sartiia 	AcCordi:iy 
him, the appjjC 	

no doubt a Casual Olbour but 
erv 	wo 	

1°nger requi red arId therefore 

was not entjLJed to get te1r1poror, 
ntrn 	n1 

Jsequeri teyu1arjsatjo of her service. 

On 	th 	rival 	C011LeIItl()113 	ot 	tIns 
t icc ii. is to e b seei 	

the applic 	i 
CnhitJd 	to qel 	th 	he:i 	L 	of 	the 
5ChIpIII0 or

! 	I e 1110 wan 	epard ui .1 9H9. J. 
C31n 	

into force with effect from 1.1o.y 
	Thu3 

Scheme 	S 
applicable to the coSuO] labourero\ of 

t)e dcpart,iiri1 of Telecommunications. As per 

clause 5' of the said Scheme, the temporary sto tus 

of casual labourers be conferred to those 

ca3uol labour who colit 
IllUOusly rendered service 

for One Yr, 

engaged for 240 days (206 days in case of office5 

observjj1g five days a week). Such casual ]about-pr, 
 

would be designated as Temporary no zdoor The 
coflferriient 	of 	tIi 	tell1j)or:y 	status 	wo,.1(1 	Iu 
however 	wi Lhlout 	reference 	to 	the \ crca Li 011/ 

Ovailability of rruul (1r Group I) posts. Coliferiiiit 

Ii 

.1 
II 
.1 

•1 

I. 
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ze 
of temporary satus on a casual labourer soul'. 

JnVOJVC 	1t)' 	 of. 	IL i if 	 i 

re5poii3jbjljtjes. 	Mr. G.Sarwa, however; 	subiiiits 

that 	the app1icant 	was engaged for specific 

periods depending on availability of work and the 

yernerts to liat e1ect 1 lQV0 - bedn. made. in :pat graph .5 of.the 

written atatement. We quote the persgraph 3 of the 

written atateiient 

'That with regard to the contents made 

In pat-a 3, I beg to state Iht the 
Uf)J)l icant 	Was engaged and paid 	10u 

• 	 Specific 	period 	dependjiig 	on 	work 
availabi-lity. Thisprctice was purely 
on daily rated basis, question of any 

• 	•' 	 3 PPointment: doorn not aricc 

•]n 	IJrnyrnph 	0 	of 	the 	•wri t:Lti 

• tteieiit It has been Ille"ti-Oned that Lhe scheiiie ww 

not applicable to the applianL. The terms of 

appointment have not- been produced before us. IL 

is 	not 	known 	on 	what 	basis 	such 	averninLs. 	have 

been 	de. 	The 	written 	statement 	is 	silent 	as 	
o 
to 

why 	the 	schethe 	is 	not 	applicable 	to 	the 	applicant. 

Learned 	Addi. 	C.G.S.C. 	Sri 	G.Suruj 	also 	1103 	not 	been 	able to 
show 	anything 	as 	to 	why 	the 	scheme 	is 	not 

applicable 	to 	the 	applicant. 	Records 	have 	also 	not 

produced 	before. us 	to 	ascertain 	the 	genuineness 	of. 

the 	averments 	made 	in 	the 	'iritten 	statement.. 

7. 	 On - perusal 	of 	the 	application 	and 	the 

writ ten 	3t5tC:iinL , 	we 	find 	that 	the 	appi icant 	was 

/ appointed 	in 	the 	year 	1991 	and 	she 	worked 	wore 

2 than 	20 	days 	and 	on 	the 	date of 	cOlnencew()J)t 

of the scheme she W35 Eeflhing' as per engagemeny 	It 	be rintioned 

. . . . 	iere 



her 	
that the learned Addl. C.G.S.C. has not 

7 	referred to any. •ther dOCUIIIOnL other than the 

j
/ 

	

	scheme. . 	. 	 . 	
• 0• 

COfl3iering 
all the aspects of the 

'atter we have no hCsitatjon to come to the 

c011.clusion that the aplica, 	wa3 a casual l°our. 

In view of the above, we dispose of 
the 	application 	with 	a 	directjoi 	to 	the 
respondents to consider the case of the applicant, 
if sh 	fulfi15 the requirelliel,t as 

Indicated above 
saj 	be 	given 	telilporary 	StQLUS 	and the . reafter 	her 	servi . 	

ces shall be regularioed 
...

... 

'IIUSL 
be done as early as PsiI)le Wjthj 
	poriod of 3 

mol 	from the date of 
receipt of Lhc copy of 

tli'jt3 order. 

I' 

Q1AflMN 

(A) 

''cr1.i flcci 
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1) 
j CENTRIL AD14INISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GthIA!IATI I3ENC!f. 

Contempt peLLttOn No. 4 of 2001 (D 0.i.2Cl/93) 2 jNEXURE :5 
Date of Order 	This the 12th Day of tobar. 2001. 

I The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury,Vice -Chairman .  

The Hon'blG Mr K.K.Sharma. I ministrtive Member. 

/- Smt. 'rripti. DaS. 
Resident of udalbakra Rodali path, 
P.O. ta1bakra. P.S. Dispur. 
Diet. KeflrUp. 	 . . petitioner. 

By Advocate Sri M..Chanda. 

— versus- 

i ': 	
4. 	1. • Mr 

Telecom District Manager, 
Ulubari, S.Rd3ora Road, 

' 	Quati-7. II1j 
2. Mr Swapan Cijanda, 

S.D.O.(Phones), East. 
Guwahati. 

4 d4 

JjjIVoCate Sri B.C.Pathak. 

. . . Contemners. 

I • 	 • 	\t 

J.(v.C) - 
This is an application alleging contempt against 

the respondents for allegod violation of the ordor of 

the Tribunal dated 2.5.97 passed in O.A.217/94 as Well 

as the order of the Tribunal dated 13 .3 .2000 passed in 

O.1..261/98. The applicant stated and contended that despite 

the positive direction of the Tribunal, the respondents 

failed to conply vlitIt the judgiient and order of the 

Tribunal and consider her case for conferment of temporary 

status as per the scheme. 

2. 	The respondents submitted its written statement 

denying the contention of the applicant and stated that 

' 
depite opportunity granted the applicant aine4i did not 

appear before the authority qu.estion of givig efect to 

the order did not arise. 
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1 
7•  S..  

. 1 .6 
F, 

94 
l .  

- • 	In course of heiring Mr M.Chanda. learned counsel 

for the applicant has produced betore us the cc*nmunication 

bearing No. GrT/E3T_l9/TSM/00401/12at 	29.3 .2001 

whereby the applicant was advised to appear before the 

4visionalginoer,dministrati0fl at the earliest 

possible time for consideration ot her case • The learned 

counsel submitted that after presentation of the Contempt 

petition the respondents to cover up their inaction cent 

the communication, to the applicant. Mr Chanda also auxitted 

that' though she appeared alongwith all the documents bof ore 

the cpotent authority in pursuance to the letter she 

neither been confnrred the temporary 5ttU5 nor 'she 

was communicated with any order. 

On perusal of the communication dated 29.3.2001 

it cannot be said that the rospondents has deliberately 

diO t10 diz. ti on çjivtn by the Tribuurtl . Intho 
) 	 L:. 

circumstances the contempt pet4t-1-011 is not \ti t.innb.1o. 
. t 	 °•-t-.- ...-,.. - ._ . 	- 	... -- __...___.--.- .- ..-..--.---..------.- i;;--  -. 

The dismissal of the application shall not however 

preclude the respondents from its responsibility in 

Cc~7~unicating their dec 	 tion of the 

plicant's claim pursuant.to  the 	 rLatcd_29.3.2001. 
....----- ........-.- 

Th8 will also not debar the applicant from t&d.ng 

• apopriate steps.. under the law in support of her claim\ 
! r '. 	 - •-. - . - - .- 

• 	The contempt petition is accordingly dropped. 

j. copy of the orde,r dated 29.3.2001 is kept on 

record. 

TFUE CO? 
	 Sd/C1OEfl (Adn) 

cct)e 	(.-.• 

(• 	. 1,- .'. . 	::. 	1rIuj 
	 \ 

p.' 
	

r* j 



	
(j 	S1\'ANEXURE1;  

4 
BUARAT SANCHAR NJCAM LIMITED 

(A Gm.i. 01111(1w  Enterprise) 
OFFICE OFTJIE GENERAL MANAGER TELECOM 

KAMRUP TELECOM DISTRiCT 
GUWAUATI-781007. 

	

2 c;MT/Esr-1 79/J'SM/'01-'O2JJ9' 	Dated at Gmi'iahati, the 26-03-2002. 

Mrs Tripti Das, W/o Shri Sudip Kr. Das, 
Rodali Paath ,Udalbakhrn,P.S: Dispur. 
Dit - Kamrup(Assam). 

As you are waro that as per direction given by flon'ble CAT, Guwahati Bench, wtthnt i1 Ott 1,41 o.2603 and CA No. 04/2001, the department constituted verification committee this SSA under the circle for conducting detailed verification /scrutiiiy about the no, of days of gagcmcnt year -wise in different unitS / offices and also to collect proof! evidence for yoursetIl 'Ilic 
committee verified all the doeuineiitaiy as well other proof from the various units! otflccs. In our office / SSA, the Coxnmiltec comprised of' three members naiiicly (I) Si l l- i M.C.Patar,  l)E(Adinn) 0/0 the GM'l'/K'ID/ (iuwtihti (2) Shri N. K. l)as, C . A. 0 (Cash), 0/0 the (JMT/K'tj)/ Guwali;iti (3) SJri S. l)as, AL)1' (Legal), 0/0 CGM'l'/ (Juwahiati, 

Thc aforesaid committee submitted its report to the Department detailing all about their finding / proof against casual laborer including you. The detail of such' scrutiny report is enclosed and furnished herewith as an nnncxurc for your iiiforniaiiori. 
Under the above circumstances, as you could ilot satisfy the eligibility criteria as laid 

down in the Scheme for conferment of 'l'SM/ Rcgularisatjoji )'our case could not be considered 
favourably. Please tflc notice that you have also not been in engagement under the Department since 
31.05.1993 and have never been re-engaged tlrcrcaflcr, 

iltis is done in accordance with tlic I lon'ble Tribunal's order/direction 

Copy to 

jJtL' (Adrmnv  
001 G.M. Telecom 

K.nmrup Telecom Diirfflt 
The C.G.M.T., Assrii Ci tie 	 uwbail—L' 
for favour of informat ion w.r.to I;i; office letter No.STES-21/312120 
Dtd, 23.11.2001. 

2. 	'l'hrc SDOP(Kabquthrrir), Adirbail. 
TheDE(Opn), 0/0 the CM(llSN1/i 

JiL 
For GM(IiSNL)/G1h7  

Clvltona) Engineer (tLar' 
0/01 G.M. Telecom 

'iZ.unrup lctcoo ii l)int lc 
fUWAb!tt-7. 

t-4—~ ~AIt~64: 	 ': I ~ .. 	 Yr 



ANN lXU RE 
Dditliq of finilhlgM by t ile Vcilf1et1oti Committee 	Of Kammup leiccomn. 

kt1CuwabittL(Naitc of,SSAJ Unli) in cac of Mrs l'rlplL Das in SDOP(Kalnpimhar)CIJ. 

Datc of 
engagcmen 

Authority 
of 
engageme 
ut 

No. of days cngitged, - 

year wisc/ month wise 
Proof of 
cngagcmcnt 
(docuinentar 
y) 

Name & 

1)cslgnatlon of 
members of 
verification 

lkuswms in 

brief as found 
flemarLs, 

April 92 SIP(Pii 
ui4).J 1. 

04-92 - 23.00 A(l-2 A/c l, 	I M.C.Pu,hir Nut (oiiiiIeleil No) 0/92 	24(H) 
04/93 - 22.0)) 

.1 )t 	(Miii,) 240 days iii iecnniiiiil 

05/93 -21.00 Sri N.K.l)as, 	/ 
any calciidas 
year and mint iii 

d by the 

CAO, 
Coinuiieetc 

/ eugagement  

Since May93 
Si I S.C.l )as, 	I iind Illive nevem 
Al)i(I Ciut) 	( hcii ic- 

eligaged by tltcj 
!)eptt. for any / 
works 
thereafter. 

Dtc 

gr;atu3 i ~ _ 

LI 
Seal. EttvigIona) Enginc? AIM, . 	 ... 

OfO! C'.?l. 1cciimn 

Cunrup '1eIOC)UI 1)tnti1c4 	 It 
uwaliit—V. 	

- 

'I 

1. 1  
-, 

\ 



\Q4NtEXURE : c 	v 
VCENTRM' I\DMIN]:S1Iu\TIVE TflIflUN)\r, GUWAIII\TI I3ENCII 

Original application No. 12 of 2003. 

Date of Order 	This the 26th Day of SeJ?tember,2003. 

The lion 'ble Mi. Justicc D.N .Chowdhury, Vice -Chajrrnai 

- 	Smbi. Tripç.i.a, r 	Wife of Sr. Sidip Kumar Das, 
resident of 0()a1 I33kra, Roda1jt)i, 
P.O. tJakr, 1  
P.S. Dispur, Dist. Karnrup. 	

. . .l\pp1jcrtt 
by Advc to ii,:. E4.ChndL. 

Vcrsu 

1. Union of,  India, 
represented by the SecraLoL-y to the 
Goverinnent of India, 	 i.n try of Cotnmun ication, l3hara t SanThar Niymtt Ltd. 
Ncy Delhj 

• 	lit 	(1 	it 	r it 1 MillifirIer i3liir,i( Sancha 	NJ.cjmti L.iini.Lei 
U1ubarj , Guwahati 
•) 	hi r;,j 	'J'O1aCt.,III Miinrjer, I:1 

L) 0 • ( L a L ) , . / .. . /• 	.. 
'•:I t:.. 	. Sri M ? C.Patar, 

Div1sionl Lrigirieer (dntn) 
.. ••\ 	.•.•• 	O jj I cc of the General Manager (Telecotit) / lli, Guw; In Li, 

'... ..--, 	S. 
FJ.K.i)a;, 

Ci id 	ACCOIntri o s:i cer, 
Of Lice of the GMi/IcJ[), 
GuvaIa Li. 

,. Sri S.Das 
1TD (Legal), 

Office of the Chief General Manager ,telecorn, Guwahatj. 	
. . . ReSpOi)(1flLr; 

A.t)r'i, ioy, 	Si:•.C.,G.fl.C. 

0 R D E fl (oImL) 

The isnue relates to confirrent of temporary status, fly 

Liin 	itpuyn(jcl 	ordot: 	dated 	26.3.2002 	Lie 

coIumuI)ic a ted 	the. dcc is:Lon on the basi s of the 	rryi 

;ubpi tted by Verificatioti Committee. . The app].iscant was 
\\ 	

3ccQrdiij]y 4 nformec 
the dCcj1on to the effect that she i.d 

lot Complete 240 days work in any calender year 
tS flCO the 

•ppi..icnc wa; Woriing since April. 1992 tj ii May 1993. 

H 
FIitd by: 

77 

y 
as 
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it 
M M. Ch'.11161a, 	1 earned 	counsel. 	appearing 	fo:.: thO 

icant smlmattr%'d that: she had rclorod 240 clays of nr,v'iee 

the 	crc Onl'l: 	yroa r 	of 	1.992-93. 	Mr 	A .t)eb 	Itoy, 	(iij 

however 	disputed 	the 	contention 	of 	the 	appliôant V Sr.C.G.S.0 

and subm4ted.  tha%r 	the applicant bad not rendered 240 days of 

secvice 	in 	any calender 	year reiterating 	the 	cleci.sion 	of 5 the 

vc'rif.tcaLlon committee. 	Mr 	Chanda, 	icarnec] 	COUfl8Cl 	for 

applicant however, 	bring 	it 	to my 	notice 	about the decision 

rendered by this .'rribuna1.on 	2.5.1997 	in 	O.A.217/94 	and 	the 

sisequerct decision 	rendered 	by 	this Tribunal, 	on 	13.3. 2(L90,in 

().A. 2G1./91 	. The 	(. 	uerVit ions 	made 	tn 	pat.i 	1 	of: 	the 	jukfuwii1: 

• 	ii. .(.\.21 7/94 S 	reproduced 	1)0.10w 

• 	S!' 	'1 f, '()n perusal of the application and the written 
•'. 	. 	, 

sta tc'.mont , 	we 	f lncI 	tfcn L 	the 	applicant 	was 
)po1.ntdl 	in 	the 	ycai. 	1991 	and 	she 	worl-oci 	more  

• 	f 	't' 	 \ 	' 	\,. than 240 days and on the date of commencement 
... of 	the 	scheme 	she 	was 	serving 	as 	per 

'..\ 	 / 	' 	. oncjagciuient . 	it: 	may 	be 	mentioned 	here 	that 	the 
learned 	Add]. .0 .G . S .0 	ha's 	not 	referred 	to 	any ' 	

7 I other clocuuion t other 	than 	the 	scheme. 

ti 	•' Cois.k.letitmg 	nil. 	Lh, 	aspocI:s 	n 	:he 	mal:t:er 
we 	have 	no 	best tation 	La 	come 	to 	time 
oonciusi.''n 	that 	the 	fll?Pi1Ctflt 	was 	a 	casual 
labour.  . 

The other observations macic in para 5 of Lice judgment passed 

in O.A.261/98 i also reproduced below 

"Taking 	into 	account 	thefacts 	and\ 
circumstances of the case and the reasons 

in Lh 	'i'm:ibuital. 	order 	ited  
wit: which We 	ecl:1uli.y agree, we 
the above order and make i. L clear tha I: the 
scheme prepared by the respondents under time 
head i.ncj of 'Casual. labourers (Grant of 
Tenpora ry suM Ljn arK] Uecjum l.a r i sa tion ) Scheme 
1989, would be fu:Lly appli.cahl?u to the 
services of the applicant as casual labourer 
with efLect from 1 .2 .1991. Accordimmyly,  , the 
respondents are gi.ven further two months t:n 

-Y 	 fully comply with the directions of the 
Tribunal ifi Q.A.21'7/94." 

Frouim the facts above and materials on record it appears that: 

the 	applicant: has rendered 	240 days 	service 	during 	the 

calender year 1991 and 	1992; 	From the mater Lais on 	.1ec)rd 	it 

is 	also 	found that the 	applicant was 	enti. Lied for confirmen 

'1 temporary status. The aCoremuentiofled ]ucicjmuent were not. 

.1- 
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cálLl11onJ'd by (:110 rotlorldcnLn in any oLhi: forun and t - hr" nmnr __ •chij a L L (A I n ad iti 1 (nail ( y. There ± ri no copo ic)r ttnn 

' responcnts to hold Lhat the applicanL did not coinpicLe 240 

dtys in any cjlendor year. As such the communicatjo daLnd 

G .3 . u ltcuoid Lwj ly mIL iW.I(kl a n d (juanlInd.Tho 

respondents are ordered to take follow up act.i.on for 

conferment of Lmporary status to the apl?licnnt forLhw.it:h. 

J(w a1pi.icaLi.ol i.3 Cccodiiicj1y 	ii I.OWCX1 wLLh  
I:s , . 000,-. 
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Sd/ VICE UIAJEThAN 
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MIs. 	Dbarai .Sunchar 	Nigam 

Limited 	(A govt. 	of 	1ndi3  

Enterprise) 

Represented by the Chairma- 

cum-Managing Director, 

Sanchar 13hawan, New Delhi- 

110001. 

The Chief General Manager 

m/s 	Bharat Sauchar 	Nigarn 

Limited. 	Assani Circle. 	Uluhari. 
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The Telecom District Manager. 	t 
Guwahati. 

The S,D.O (East). 

Guwahati. 

... PetitIoners 

U 

-versus- 

Smti, Tripti Das, 

W/o, Sudeep Kuinar Das, 

Resident of Udal Bakra, Rodali 

Path, 	P.O. 	Udalbakra. 	P.S. 

Dispur. 	1)i8Lrict 	- 	Kamrup. 

A s s a [U. 

/. 	 .. 	 kespondei 

rQ:
Ol i 	..t 	4.. 

L 

'LL I, 1872 	
/ 
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Noting by ()Iflccr or SctiI 	
OIticc inte, rcporrc, OIJCIS or ptocr.(iII;gs No, 	

•i 
WP(C) NO; 724/04 

HON 3LC 
TVB 

 MR.P.P.NAOLEKR
IiE HO USTICE AMITAVA ROY. 

10.02.2004 

lt 

Heard Mr.B.C.p ILhak, learned counsel for the 

petitioner a d Mr.M. handa, I arned counsel for the respondent. 

It is 	bmifted 1by the learned counsel for the 
- 	 petitioner t t unde the sche e 1the tempora status can only be 

conferred o the cas al labour rs who have been in service on the 
• 	 ,. 	, date of the cheme me into rce i.e. 1.10.1989 under the Casual 

bourer(G ant of 	mpora 	tatus and Regulariiation) Scheme. 

As per the I rncd c unsel for he petitioner the respondent having • 	, 	
been engag d as ca al labour only in the month of April, 1992 the 
benefit und the sct me coul not have been given. 

Learnec counsel I r the Respondent Mr.M.Chanda has 

	

pointed ,,to 	the clz rification nd arnendmcnt.s to the scheme of 

grant of tern ora s tus As •  r the Notification issued under No. 

DY 2423 of 995 dat d 09.10•1L995 
and Govt of India, Depattrnent 

of Teleconit unicatio No.26913g9.STh II dated 01.09.1999, it 

has been de Ided un er the scleme that the full time casual labour 

recruited aft r 29.11. 9 and UO 01.09.93 may also be considered 
for grant of enefits I nder the cheme, In view of the modification 
in the sche 'e j  the asuai laLourers who have been appointed 

. 	during the p nod 29 11.89 to 1,09.93 are also entitled to get the 
CI4 	' 	

bcncfjt unde the scli 'iC. 'I he espOtide,it having been appointed 

	

after 29.11. 	and b fore 01.G.93 was rightly given the benefit 
under the sr. jellie a, cI wedo iot (hid any infirmity In the order 

passed by thlearne Central AJrninistrative Tribunal. Accoidingly, 

the appeal is tismssc 
 

• 	_ 	 :' \ 

I ')IC ....... 	•...i 	
fj94L )4. 

I 	. 	h 	•. •' 	i 
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ANIE)WiE 
. 	 , 	 CALJM, I.AUOLIR 	 233 	•. ;; 

• 	 . 	ir 	(I(VlIt()J iii In t('JilId in colIIlI)iIt, I?ljlIiI)jj( 	Nh(HhltI hc lixcd niid 111)PrJ)1illlu (kj)LIIUCIItHj iCI()I1 IaJ(CII against Ilic ollicinj eOiICCiilcd. 	:. 	 . 
I 	 • 	 •' 	

[ , 1.,p.I, . 	 O.M. No. 49014/8/84-tt. (C),datcd thc7th MAy, 1985. ] , 	
: • 	• . 

geinent of casual Workers for duties of Group 'C' posts' 
lucre is a coinplcta banon ciigugcincflt of casual woikcrs lbr perforating Tdutics of Group 'C' posts and licncc no appointment of casual workers should 

 made in future for perforniing duties of Group 'C' posts. If any deviation 
this regard is co!nmItic(1, the adniiiiistra(jve oliiccr in charge in the rank of.
iht Secretary or cquivalcnt will be held rcsponsibie for tue samc. 

	

• 	 [0.1. M.I., O.M. No, 49014/1 6/89-Ctt, (C), daicd the 26th February, 1990, 1 
• •. 

	

	 6. l'aynicnt of wages to unskilled CasUal workers In Archaeological 
Suvcy of India 

It has been decided that the unskilled cnsnal worker \vhoso natiiro of 

	

Aw 
• 	 wot k is (lie same as that of the reguhir empluyees may be paid at the rate of 	 ' 1/30 of,Rs. 750 plus 1)A for work of 8 hours a day with effect from 7-6-1988. The 'gudclincs issucd by the Department of Personnel and Training should be 

. strictly obscrvcd. Oàa reference made to them, it has been clarified as undcr- 

	

• 	 , (1) The perons on daily wages on regular nature of work should not 
be cngjed. in case casual workers have been engaged to do duties 

4 	 ' 	f icgu lar nature, they shall have .10 be paid at the -minimum 
• • 	talc of pay plus DA for work of 8 hours a day. 

- lie casual workers arc rcquircd, to be iaiL for the day on which 
 they actually perform duties. 

If the casual worker is called for duty ona holiday, he will have to 
 be paid for that day. In case this holiday happens to be paid boll-' 

	

• 	 (lay for 1!c' casual worker that lie will have to be allowcd additional  Wages 1,4i  the duty lot that holiday, 	. 	. .•• 	 . 
(It') 

 
The prael ice of iii' i;'Iug I Liu ii woikei oil hits weikly'oji day should hi aoulcd I hi qu lion Of alIwiiip paid weekly oIl lo casu ii woiku in liii ofIicc lollowuig five'days wcck woik pt  

	

• 	
tccn is under' consideratioii of:the Department of Personnel and 

As for revision of rates in respect of skilled labour is concerned, tue mat-
ter is being exaiiincd separately and the orders will be issued shortly, 

[O.l.,Archae.iogicaJ Survcy of India, O.M. No. 
27-1/86-Admn, Ill, dated thc ,I.,Sih 	 .' .'t , ""c 	41y3 	•.. - 

F' 

	

• 	
7, 4,11ellic f0A,  Grant of'I'enipoi'ni.y Status and Rcgu!arlzaijoii of Casual. Workers 	 , 	 , ,-• 	' 	• 

The guidelines in tue matter of recruitment of persons on daily wake 
 basis in Central Govcrnn)cjt offices Were issued 

vu/c this Department's 	1 

k 	• 

-4. 
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-. 	 - 	 CENfRAIj A.L)MINI5TiATIVE 	IBUN2\L 
oUwp1.iI I3INCH 	 V'1 

Original Application No0120 of 200 

Date of Qrdct This the 4th Day of Septnber 2002 
L  

HON ' BLE MR.STLC 
HONBLE MR.K .iUMA,MMINISTW1 !4F44EP 

Sri par esh Iarrnan 
Casual Labour(Driver) 
village Harnartdi 

	

1 	 p.O.Belsor. District Nalbari. Assam 	... 	Applicant 

By Advocate 14r.B.l4alakar. 

	

', L: 	. •. 1. rheUnion of India represented by the Chief 
enera1-Maflager. Aseam Telecom Circle, S.R.Bora Lane, 

.Ulubari,Guwahati7. 

• 	 2.. The Cenera1 Manager, Telecom, 

	

• Kamrup District. $.R,Bora Lane 	,,. Respondents. 
ulubari, Guwahati-'7. 

• 	..:• By Advocate Mr.B.C.Pathak, Addl.C.G..C. 	. 

• 

r 	 'P!5' Ci-LOUDHU RY ,VICE-C H/IR11AN: 
__ 	

0 

• 	I 	 . 	 . 	 . 

• 	 •. 	 In this application undor Sect!ori 19 of the Admini- 

• 	

000 

strative Tribunals Act the applicant h5 .3ssailed. the 

' 	 termination from the post of Casual driver with 

ft  

' 	

1.4.99 and also sought for diretiofl to 

\iegu 9e his seiceo 

•. 	
-' 	 Ikthis application it was interalia st.atedLthat the 

	

•.\ 	:. 	:- .-.'I 
N IrapYiip(nt was engaged as Casual )rivar with etfect from . .1.90 

	

IL 	 to 31.1206 under soo(T) Kamrup from 1.1.97 to 31.12.97. 

He was engaged to work at various p1dce such as SDE(Phofle) 

Goalpara, 8D/C I  West Ambari, Guwahati. SD1(1) knbari 

:1 	.•• . 	(3tiwahati, SDO(T), Rangia, SDE(C) 1 4est knbari.SDC, iast 

Ambari etg.6. Itwas stdte t.iat.he was first apponted as 

•0 	 . 	 coritd/- 

..... 

•0 	 - 

	

_.._ 	 .•-. 	 . 	 •• 	 . 	

• S..- . 

0 	 • 	

0 
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1/ 	
'I 

' I 

• 	:. 	...• 

Driver to run L)epartmntal vehicle from tJ.me to time by 

his concerned officers 1  though he worked for a long period 

he was ,termina.ted.. Hence this application.. 

. 	,2.... ; 	Assailing, the legitimachy of the order of termination 

I and ai.so prayed for airection for regularisation. The Reapon.. 

dents contested the claim of the applicant and st1ted that 

the applicant waS only engaged in the year 1994, 1996. 1997 

and 1998, in total the applicant was engaged for about 94 

'. days. The respondents also mentioned about bFn on fresh recruit 

: mentof casual labourers against Group 1 Vp st on the basis 
oE Of fice Miorandurç issued by the Government of India, 

Ministryof 1'inance. Any employment in the breach of the 

office Hioranduni No.49O1/l6/e9_stt(c) dated 26.2.1990 is 
. . •,:. 	 •in. lid and unlawful contended by the Respondents. Therefore, 

	

-- -- 	--- 	 - - 
the benefit, for regularisation cannot be given to the 

applicant *  The respondents also raised plea of maintainability 

of this application on this score that the tespons.bnity 

of.reaehing the penUjg Lases of the Casual labourers are 

AW

-  

entrusted to t-e Bharat Sanchdr Nigam Iiinited a Company under 

the Gcyv-ornment of India. The 13,514L has not yet been notified 

under Sub-ectjon 2 of section 14 of the Arlmjnjotratjve 

Trjbun&I. At and thus the Tribunal has no jurisdiction to 

entertainsuch position. The new Telecom Policy of Govern 

r1 	ment of India as well as other office Maorandu1i i9sued by 

-.the.overnment of India will clearly spelt out the position. •.' 	.V 	 3 

" We'jd it, difficult to accept the contention of the espon- 
Ii 

dent on the basis of the materials produced to the eIect 
: \ 	.,tt 'the.app1jcant was not workingin the Telecom department r 

_jpior to the introduction of the New Te1ecc Policy. The 

- 	policy of confent of tporary status wad also introd 
3 	• 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .. 

. 	. 	ced by the Telecom departments in pursuance to the legal 

policy laid down by the Suprue Court. 

.Jj. 



•'•• 

q 

• 

-3- 

3. 	On as3essmsmt of materials on record we however, 

find it diffucult to issue a direction on the Resoondent 

to confer temporary status to the applicant. The applic..tnt 

worked as a Oroup 'C s  lri 	mt 	ittentiy But It will 
-- 

not absolve the Respondents from considering the case of 
--------- .,----- 

the applicant fa .trly. The Respo n(- ,1enta authority utllled 

the services of the applicant may be by deviation o the 
• 	 -................ ------- 

:Goverrunent ban0 Itwill riot be fair to.penalise the 

, applicant - for the breach. All in all the applicant worked0 

are therotore, of the opinion that thersponuents need 

- -: to'tàke careo the situation and considerhis case against 

' - futurevacanc.yof Group t.C' aiongwith others on priority 

basi8, if ne.::ssary by relaxing his age keeping In mind the 

- services rendered by him in i:i department. I t 'ill also be 
'. ..•. 

- open to the - applicant for seeking for being engaged as  
i .  -- -- -.-

.---. •--- --.:-:it. 

• .-. csualMazdoor till he is f.tha.11y absorbed in a regular 

post and in that event the.atht{y may consider such • 	 • 	 u 	or -  

• prayer of the applicant fairly. 	- 	• .......... 

4. 	Subject to th 	ervat1djp_'oovo, the 
• 	 . 	-• 

application stanus disposed. There shall however, be no 

- 	
- 
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 CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWHTT BF.NCH. 

• 	 contempt Petition N0.36 of 2003 	(O..120/2001) 

Rate of Order 	This, the 	18th 	Day of June, 2004. 

THE HON'BLE SMT. BHARATI ROY, JUDICIAL MEMRER. 

THE }ION'BLE SHRI 	. • V. PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVF MEMBF.R. 

Sri Paresh l3arman 
Sb 	Sri Rohini Barman 

ii 	Agedabout 32 years, by occupation • 
•Casual Labourer (Driver) 
a reident of Barnaddi village 
P.O:Belsor, P.S: Belsor in the 
district of Nalbarj, Assam. 	 . . . • Petitioner 

By Advocates Mr.R.TcMalakar, G.C.Deka & TCC.sarma. 

- Versus - 

S 

1. Sri S.(.3haduri 
General Manager, Tei.ecom 
Kamrp Distric1., uwahati 

- 	from17.8.2000 to 31.10.2002 and at preset- t 
cc].kata Telephones, Kolkata. •! 	* 

• .2. Sri M.K.Gogoi 
General Manager, Telecom 
Kamrup District, Guwahati- 7 
from 31.10.2002 to 12.11.2002 

Area Manager 

hati - 6. 

ti.1:3).N.Bonorjeo  
Telecom 

- 7 
12. 11. 2002 to 22 .1. 2003 and at present 

and General Manager (Dov) Office of the 
Chief General Manager 
Assam Telecom Circle, Guahati-7. 

4. Sri B.K.Mishra 
General Manager, Telecom 
Xmrup District, S.R.Bora Lane 
tllubari, Guwahati-7 since 22.1.2003 till date. 

• 	. . . . 	Respondents. 

By Mr.B.C.Pathak, Addi.C.G.S.C. 

Contc1 ./2 

LI 

H 	• 	 • 	 - H. 
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,t4' 	 ' 'N 
SMT.BKARATT ROY, MEMBER(J): 

The petitioeri who was engaged as Casual Driver 

J andwas 	terminated 	from the 	
post w.e.f.1.4..1999, filed  

the 	original 	Application 	No.1.2.fl 	of 	
2001. 	assailing the 

order of termination and also 	sought 	for direction 	to 

regularise his service. 

2., 	Vide 	order 	dated 	4.9.2002 	pal. 
in 	the 	said 

O.A. this Tribunal opined that respondents need to take 

care 	of 	thc 	situation 	and 	consider 	the 
case 	of 	the 

appitcant against future vacancy of Group 'C' 	alongwith 

othee on pvtorty bsi, 	if nocôry by ro1nxin 	his A:. 
,-. 	I..- .  

/ I. agé keeping in mind the services rendered by him in the 

A ll 

S 
applicant for 

\1eP9\tment 	It was also kept open to the 

4 . seekjng for being engaged as Casual Mazdoor till he is 

••__ 	.-: - 	/ 	,'- 	, 	, 	..- 	. 	(._-. 	. 	;. 	t.- 	 0 

jinlly absorbed in a regular post and in that event the 

0 
0• 	

0 	 •. 
to consider 	such 

0 , 	' 

	

prayer 	of 	the. authority was directed 

applicant fairly. . 

I.. 	•' 	' 	
,,':'•. 	ci' 

Hnn has been filed by 

L 

3. 	ine present. 	 •0 	 - 

the: applicant for violating the order of this Tribunal. 

It is the contention of the applicant that the 

respondents did not consider his case in terms of. the 

order of the Tribunal and recruited person who is 

junior to him. Respondents appointed one outsider and 

one Sri Bhupen Delca, who junior to the applicant 

iespondent No.4 have file3 counter repiy.  

0 	
wcver, Mr.B.C.Pathak, learned Mdl.C.c..C. for the 

- 	 Contd./3 
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a - 

/ 	 contemner raised the point of jurisdiction of the 
1 	 I 

Tribunal in entertaining the Contempt Petition. He 

further rererred to the order of this Tribunal pssed in 

15 

C.P.6/2004 (in o.P.467/2001), wherein this Tribunal 

- 	dismissed the C.P. for lack of jurisdiction. Tn the 

' 	
similar context, he has also referred to the Full Bench 

I . 

•, judgment of the CPT, Jaipur Bench in O..401/2002 and 7 

Others. Learned counsel for the applicant 

'Mr.R.K.Malakar, however, submits that the orders of the 

	

4 0 	 counsel for the respondents 
Tribunal referred A hy the '-learned L relates to the C.P. 

where 	 was party before this Tribunal, whereas 

QAMP 	 PiN. XA ,  hns not been made porty, In 

this 	context, 	Mr.B.C.Pa-thak, 	learned 	1\c3d1.C.G..C. 

submits that in so far as the reliefs and question of 

and regularisation are concerned, the Deptt. 

• 	. 
t 	 of 	elecommunication (DOT) has no role to play in 

•- 	';., 	, 

\ 	•-' /lementing the orders of theTribunal because of the 
• 	k" ' 	:-, 
.•, • ( I'.faát that all the posts of Group tBs & 'C' have heen\ 

' 

transferred from,DOT to B.S.N.L. w.e.f.1..10.2000. In so 
-I' 

far, as the appointments of 'the two persons referred 

above is concerned, Mr.B.C.pa-thak submits that the 

appointments were made 1y B.R.N.L. In this context, he 

has also drawn our attention to Annexure-P2 enclosed by 

the applicant in the O.A. to show that the appointments 

wee made by B.S.N.L. We find force in the contention 
;... 

of 'the learned counsel for the contemners. In 'yiewof 

the facts and circumstances that the alleged. contemners 

, 

I 

are not in a position to implement the order of this 

	

I 	

r 	Zr 

	

-- 	.•, 	• 
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5) 	 0 

Tribunal dated 4.9.2002 passed in o.1\.17.fl/2001 1  it 

cannot be held that there is any wilful disobedience of 

• theorder of this Tribunal. In this context., it requires 

mentioning that Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (B.S.N.L.) 
	 Ii 

	

• 	. 
is a newly constituted corporation and no notification 

under section l4under section 14(2) of the 

Mmnistrative Tribunals 7\ct, 001 hns binen insund in 

re8pect of new organisation i.e. B..N.L. Therefore, 

thin Tribunal cannot isuá any direction on the 

au6horitjies. 

Thnt hning the poiition, we hoi9 that there is  

ontempt lies and accordingly the present Contempt 

Sd/MEMBER(J) 
• • 	 . 	 Sd/MEMBER(Adn) 

ø(tifj4 t• e truc 
t•• 	 . 	• •. 	*Ttk1 *ffi'fI 	I  

BB 

S'ii"t Of/teer (J) 

C4.T. G(?IV,411ATI Ø4,iCH 
• 	 Guwihasi-78'OOS 
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•:•,• 	

• t•• 

\ 

Ii 

I 

- 



ANNEXUREI2  

	

. 	 - 
STAB! 	 :\D!NJST.TIQ\ 	 , r 	

Luk 	
Arrre B' 	ANNEXURE : IVt 	7 	

1 

	

bo"rers (0 he "i' - a Tenijrv Status as on l-8-S 	 . q72 	 S 	 . 	 . . 	

ChAPTER 3 

	

CLS to c;j 	\IThLBY 	 2 	 MEDICAL Eri\ TION O T0 	 CES 	 I 	0 	
4 POI\TIE\ F 	 - 1d:c 	 I 	 FIRST 	

,. 

	

NA 	NT? 	• 	so 	f 	Producizon of . 	

—

Iedica1 Ceriflcate of 	at (he time o ppom- \ 	 \A 	 rZ tin:i pensio-iableestablislinieiit.—To=that 0 	p rs 	s 	 :- - 

	

OR 	, 	 16 	 —: C211) as w 	2S nicnt11 sound rn e: 	a' 't 	O C 	t 	 - 
— 	

0 	p3 	 12 	 sice c 	cate for ppojntmnt to 2 	(T C! j 	2 O 	it o 1 C'\ J TD 	 4 	QA 	 0 	 b:sis) Lr Go en 	t s rcqulre 	duce a r 	c_ 	C2L 
r 	 ,o 	ij 	 6 	 C 	1es forn . 2propriate \Icdjcal \u: 	\cept ' c 

r 	
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ofT kcorn. No. 2f'SN. :eJ 	 J 

Casual employment to the wards of deceased temporary status 
casual rrtazdoors.—it haS cesa de:aied that in the cases of "tcmpomry 

status casual nuzdoors" who die in h..rzess l eavin , behind tbeir family in in-

diecat condition, the wards (i.e., son, 	ter or wife) of such deceased may 

be given casual employment in reiaxaifon of the han im?osed. This viil be 
subject to the conditiOn that none in the family (son daughter or viIe) is em-
ploved in whatsoever capacity. The Casual Labourer so appointed vill be eii-
cible for conferment of tcmpory ans and re uiasim:ioii aeainst Group J' 
pasts as per .CasualL.abOUreS_Gt of Te pcy Status and Regua. - i-

zation Scheme" and orders sruezl froztime to time. 

All such cases may be decided Vth the spee 	:roval of Chief Gen- 

crol ManacterS. 	 - 

	

[s!.. Dept. ef Tc!cconl, Lr. Ne. 2S- $-STN, d 	Mv, 1991. I 

Approach to be ctdoptd VLtiC reias.EteIflCflt of doily-rated 
Mnzdoors:Castiol Labourers en the directions of CAT judtt.men!S. —  The 

çuestion of bringing in uniformhy art tha subject issue has been tmder the consid-
eration of the Deparalient for sane time in the past 	after carcuiil considera- 
tion, it has now been decided thai the iGa;vin approar:i is to be adopted:- 

(1) Wherever an OA has been fled by the renenched DRMs/Casual 

Labourers, in the fer.ce :a be tal:cn by the Department, the 

by 
following would invariably he brought oun- 

Deparneflt0fTe0n is not an in±sry because it is run 
eneal Government and it is \Fj--  of Union of India 

where employeei hohi otlice dtni_g the pleasure of the 
President of India. . 

It has not yet been &cidad that the i)rnariment of Telecom is 
an industry [S:.:e of .Cri.rsa  

1995 (2) SC 6 at 
Nojwjb_standing, what has been said a: &) above, hercvcr a 
DRMCasual Labourer is :i be reren:he.i. instructions of this 

office rrovided in th e  Le:er No. 269-55 5-STN, dated the 2:i 

	

September, I9S9,db'J 	euSiy. 

Wherever the direedons izc' !ionb Administrative Tribuaa!s 
and other Labour Courts bee been in rd to the reinstatnlcat of 
the c'liraat labourc with.rai any conse.u::ni.1! benetits and tima 

J.AIIJU 	of 
CAS UAL LABOUR  

e..... ShOrt. t.0 matter may be referred to header.!artcrs by F:\X  for 

a de::sioa nb-ant filing ofan appeal. 
Ncrmaflv CAT, etc., give thrrec ,  rnotths far imp!eiuen:a:f:'. of a 
ver.n:t. \aanevcr a direction d-om CAT and cthcr Lnh3u: C:::s 
is received, the same should be referred to the Directorate 'vi:hhi a 
week with all relevant documents. It should also be properly 
foliowe4 up with the Directorate so that the case not he Ic-st on 
technical grounds. If there is a delay day of over 15 	s in forsvariing 
the case to the Directorate, responsibility is tp be fixed by the iead 
of Circle.1n the event of a delay which goes to wurk to the cierri-
meat of the Department, an nuy will have to be i ma de in she -\CR 

of the ofl'iccrofficiaI. 

Where the CATfLabourcohrts direct implementation 
very short tze, urgent actiob should be ta:en i mediati.1y fc: o-
tamin g  reasonable time and the same pursued with the CouiT In 
all Court cases, there should be priority foliov-up action by 
the circle with the time targets. 

The Fiend of Circle may nominate a responsible official who 
will monitor Court verdicts and time-bound action on applications 
filed, lie may kindly be set time targets for the disposal of and 
pursuit on a case. 

(v) Directions eaanating from the Jlon'b!c Tribunals'Jahour Courts 
providing for payment of back-wages atJ consequential ben its 
such as co:iieanent of temporary status to the case have also ta be 
sent to the neadquarters imznedaiely art receipt of a copy of the di-
rections from the court. 

DepL of Tc1xo.. Lr. No. 271-5S195-STN, datJ the 4: Ma rc), 1996. 

Powers of all DoT officers to engage casual labourers vitltdravn.-
I. Tne undersianed is directed to refer to Pam. 193 of? & T Manual, Vol. X 
which permits eneaging of Labour on daily or monthly vages either direct or 
through contractor. The. Deparhnent of Telecornmutiication has imposed a 
ban on recrjit rt nentegagemeflt of Casual Labourers vine letter No. 269-4.-93- sm-ri, dated 22-6-I9SS. 

- 	2 After issue of letter, dated 22-6-19S3, a need was felt for amending 
the Pam. 193 of P & T Manual, Vol. X. .Accordinclv, the issue .v:s 
examined in detail. It has been decided to delete Paso. 193 of 

p  

Manual, \'ol. X with immediate effiact Paras. 150 to 177 of P1113, Vol. lii, 
Part-I, Chapter 6, dealing with payment to casual labourets engaged on 
muster roil are also deleted. 

3. Conscçuentiy the powers of all DoT offleers to engage casual labot:r-
es, either or daily or a:onthly wages, direct or through contractors as well as 
the authority of the Accounts Officers for making payments to the labourers 
enageJ on daily or raon:h!y wages, either direct or through contractor a:e 
hereby \vithdra.vn with ia-.mediate effect. 
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Recn::ttent of ca-:: ::hn ers was coac1ctclv har.ned with elect 
iroan 2-6-l9S3 and 	 ',•-• 	 ai: fir: i::f; 
iae the offintrs ffie::lr :::c:::fie for e:aii 	casu! 	har':s 
c'• the ban orders. The n::-:c:n:' ace cf 	sn-u:::Dns tsz.ei 
office in true letter a 	r::::: icd to the Deuarttu't h-nving io ha:: a 
avoidab! financial burden This is a serious lapse. It is observed that cir-
cles are hesitating to iden::f. :d fix responsibility on the errant cffcc:s of- 
lie l5 Therefo 	Pcan 2 ' - s 1,. 's e o ic c 	ci s a o 
necessary action agamst c:;::ers(officials ccaeei,1cd and u:im::e inc ac-
tion ta:en against them t2 is office by 28-2-1999 as directed by the Chair-
man, Telecom Conissf:r.. 

This issues with the ::::arrencc of Intern:! Finance via'c their 1)v -  No. 
47'FA-IJ98, dated 13-I - I 
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TSMs eligible fr regularization as on 31-3-1997 
(Engaged beivcen 1-4-1986 and 31-3-19S7) 

Even theech there is a cOmplete ban on rccritnetit of casual labourerr, 
it has cnte ta r:ent mat many cinr..es, derying tne ban orders, had recru::ec 	 CIRCLE 
casual l:haa-ers even :fic: the ban c:dcrs. Since, these casual labourers 
completed 10 yes cf service, Ea:ployecs Unio's are presing for the 
rcgulariradc: of the rainfng casual labourers who were recruited :f:sr 	 ALTTC 

30-3-19S5 and cerr;k:ed 10 yet_-s of service, on the analogy of earifer 	 A &N 
decision of Saerme Cou on the s'±iect. 	 /— / .1-' . 	- 	- 
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these circu.-nszr.ccs, theziatter has once acain been examined ::d 	 AS 

	

- ----------------' 	 ,•'- ---------------- 
it has 	 cy teen ccei 	ute Telecom. Co mrsstoa as afc time measure ca 	 BH 
special considecaiaa. to finther deegate powers to all the HeadsThF irces. 	 BR13RAfT 

- 	- 	- 
and Heads ci .Adm.r.:str:nve Units to create oosts of Rec'uEF1azdoors 	 CIIENNAI TD 

uiizz 	iaboureGrant of Temporary Status and Regulari- 	 CTD 
zation) Schen; 19S9, who have completed 10 years of service as en 	 DNW 
31-3-1997 to the extent of the nunthers indicated in Annexure 'A' which has 	ETP 
beencorriciled based on the infbrmaTon received from the CirclestUnits. The 	 ETR 
post are to be created within th e ascribed ceiling as on 3 1-3-1991. T:e 
other coadi:as s:ipulated in the le::ec. dated 17-3-1992 remain unchaneed. 	 GUJ 

r 	Acarava: ciTelecont Coramissirn is also conveyed for delcezition of p:- 
.. 	

crs 10 sran: :e _e -crvsans to casual .aboure-s to the extent of number irdica:ei 
"1\ J against the mnx-a:ive cic!es in Annext.re 'B' which also has bcn coapf:-d 	 J & K 

based un-on the ia.-n-tion ±rnished the CirclesUnits conrned. 	 KRL 

	

As he :zt:r.ers i:tdica:ed in the Annexizes 'A' and '13' arc furnished -. 	 KTK 
/ the Cir 	Uals cc:cerrei there shculd not be 	cay variation in the figures. 

/ In case, there is a chaze, Heads of Circles slicud refer the cases to TCIi 
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insu:ior :oataiaei in &.is O.M. v:!l na!, :owever, 
fr ;vc:. of ce:±cen n::'e i:s:ir.z ::o: norc than 

nn=.  a 	 i unurers 
of P & T 

I. 	 :er:c•:i icr which an L 	iiva1 iab::rer can he 
rd u ri ng a v sJd n: exceed s:v days. 

5. 	:sres .vith the cc cence ci Inemai Finance iidc thir 
No. 4/,rA-i-. Catd 1:-1-.99. 

I QJ 	: Teeora,OM. Na. - -4'93-STN-Ii (?). 	the L!th Fcbra.y, 

- Sanctiaa of posts of Regular Mazdoors for regularization of Tern: a- 
us Casual Mardoors.—! am directed to refer to this oflice ienr rary St2:  

• ,No. 269-10 i$-STN, dated 7-I 1-S9 wherein the scheme called Casa 
Labourera (Gra -.t of Tezaarary &aeas and Regularization) Schcm, 19i" 
was co ai:ate-! As cer the said scheme, casual labourers vhr :re 
engaged :cre 33-3-19S5 and had completed 10 years of service, Nvere r.fe 
eligible far re-: za:io Based :a the above, instructions were issued 
this office 	r No. 5-i92-TE-dated 17-3-1992, 6-7-1993, 20-5-1-. 

1995 	3')-9-1996. 

MA — Il 

TMs tob 
reulari:c 

C 
32S 

7-i 

1J 
S2 
97 

0 
0 
0 

151, 
0 

-S 
26 

102 
23S 
2! 
39 

MTNL BY 
NCES 

NETF 
NT? 
NTR 
OR 
P13 
QA 
R.-4-J 
RE NAGPUR 
STP 
STR 
T&DJE3P 
TN 
TS CA 
UPE 
Upw 
V/B 
\V1P 
WTR 
TOTAl, I 

' U 

c rrS—ESTABLMENT AND AD.!NSTRAT1ON 

- 	i- - - 

It 

- 	
ANNEXURE 

Ar57 *CASU.\L L'\BOUR  


